PARTS BOOK

KM-757-7S KM-797-7S
KM-757BL-7S KM-797BL-7S
KM-757 KM-797
KM-757BL KM-797BL
High Speed, Twin Needle,

Needle Feed Lock Stitch Machine
With Large Hook and Thread Trimmer

PME-120921

SunStar CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book T4d
Structure of Part Book

D Q?

QP ® ©® @ ® ©

Kfm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanisiy
e o R

e afeefefele
1y

e e L TO R T T
L e e Sapslin A

@A 8 D7 FE

Unique code by mechanism
@24 8 07 g3

Unigue name by mechanism
@ BHA =

Explode view

@Ref .No:TIEYH g AlYH S

Unique identification number by part

®Parts No.: 17 MZE Z=

Unique Product code

®Note:SX|IAIE 27| ¥ =2
Refers to notice and memo

OF H:.oles| N7 EY

Name of Part:Unique name of parts
@Q'ty ‘IES| =&
The number of parts

@Assembly no.:=(xX) DtEQ| AlH BT

Unique identification number by set part

” e Code Clfirel
Category remarks
=iz
0ld _;a?t 01-030C-1230
- - =(x) TE
AS-000000-00 g B
o = = 7l7H TiE
New Part GP-000000-00 it
=
: EP-000000-00 ?il_’% o £
From the-library of Superior Sewing Machi8%4 SEbHY L1 Cl- www.supsew.com




Warning

1. 2 £ BHEE /E Y Al AF9 H&E B AF EF] H4E F A
G HE g FE Ade &£ FEL227 79| e

2. & AL Parts Book2 2 AFEHJLER ulFIE AHS E/1EUY.

3. AHE 93 glo] Al¥e] ¥ 8 = UFUY.

1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be
purchased as ass’y items only.

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.
3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

Note

-2 A Fo] REL ol JAHUFAZ HE3A 0 AFE 5 dgurt.
http://www.sunstarcs.com

<749 A PAME H2El T Alo]Ed] 2 e HES AHE ¢ AU

CRERY- LR LT EE FHoA FEHEY AYSFFE Yl F

CRENEE REANE FE BxE 238 293 AHEEE 713 AYste AEEAd
G 7159 H28E 23T & AdsUd.

cFGAREL BAER FEE eon HAE ¢ ATkd BE 2|7t ol

- You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect intemet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com
* You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

- In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry,
you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity.

* If you don’t know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.
In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.

* This parts boplsrs lassifipdyy ShemprimaisSeRrRIavtaH e SSMBBIFEEE - www.supsew.com




MODEL

® KM-757-7S
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Lock Stitch Machine with Thread Trimmer

@® KM-757BL-7S
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Lock Stitch Machine with Large Hook and Thread Trimmer

® KM-757
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Lock Stitch Machine

@ KM-757BL
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Lock Stitch Machine With Large Hook

® KM-797-7S
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Split Needle Bar Lock Stitch Machine With Thread Trimmer

@® KM-797BL-7S
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Split Needle Bar Lock Stitch Machine With Large Hook and
Thread Trimmer

® KM-797
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Split Needle Bar Lock Stitch Machine

® KM-797BL
High Speed, Twin Needle, Needle Feed Split Needle Bar Lock Stitch Machine With Large Hook

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




CONTENT

=
=

O TvVoOzZz RN — T OQO="HMEHUOQTE»

Rt

Machine Body Mechanism

QAZF 2tA

Upper Shaft & Thread Take-up Lever Mechanism

a5 L A2 2

Needle Bar Flip-Up Mechanism

s HE& 2HA

Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism

bl 2 2H

Presser Foot, Knee Lifting & Tension Release Mechanism

@ ocetecnnosotarnatsttrrettesssrtetsrtetictocteserrrrtococtrestsssstetrtetonsotes

ssscsrsscencse 4es0ss0secccsccsscsncess secsssscssecsctsssasscnccscccsacncoccens

CEw B 2 A SE7| B @ cereicrosacannsasee I T T T T TSNP
Feed Mechanism

Tol= 2+ @ recerericritaticectsssensescosesessssitesseccacanes cteteittastnttctatseseorensatsstcecassoerenen
Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism

s o 2 my @ eorercscca L D D Ty T T PP
Lubrication Mechanism @ rscetecetoatesstcrtorsenctsrcstsnaarossosansaons ersetsreresseratestaratasasosncaetansase
=7 ZH

Thread Trimmer Mechanism

R ceserererocan tesssceerstsasaserttarotstrrstsasestarssserssssnassonns
Wiper Mechanism

StolH 2 @ crerececrattcstnntesrssrentssseeressassisasanaance ceenen BT P P P PP T ISP
Reverse Button Mechanisn @ serrrretcticieascscnrtncrasearserancns esesesecssroersesnoreroerensanessneseartass
HEHE A

SynChronlzer MeChanlsm (Servo MOtor Type) t0sessssrsssvrsssonesrIne *s9sssvssscessersoe escssessesesanaes

AXHET] A (MEREY)
Program Unit Box Mechanism
Z2O¥ FUE YA 2H
Accessor ies Mechanism

A MAfE] A

L Y Y R T Ty Yy Ry Ty TN T Y Y]

@ rorererrrsrenenanns T S PN

Gauge Parts
Alo|x| mtE
Needle Bar Flip-Up Switch Mechanism (Option)

000 00r 001000000 IE0s000rINarteecrarneorriecrersrssccttetentenesereeseessssseresacssoescoersersvece

HisCh HEH 204 (M AL
I ndex

elg 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

6

12

14

16

22

26

30

34

38

40

42

44

46

48

54

56



Machine Body Mechanism
T2 E A

A-85

A-21
A-27 A-68
A A2
A=1=1 A-d
A-3
A-3-1
o

™ T .
A-18-2 - — A-53 1

A-77

KM-7S7-TN

el e S

———

KM-757BL-7S
—

o O =

A~53

A=

i U2 W‘HU

A-55.78,80

A-72
T

A-T0 rec—
A=T0 re————

A=TT =

A-11

ﬁy : A-61 y
S | s

A2 e

A-47

A-48

A-49

A-50

A-51

From the tibrary of Superior-Sewing Machine & Suppty tEC=www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =z o Q'ty :
Period
A-1 AS-015930-01 AAL |Arm. Bed — Servo Motor ofgt W E(x) 1Set
A-1=1 | 01-001A=577N AAL  |Arm. Bed - N,P Motor opet, HlE{x) 1Set
A-2 01-001A=5700 | A-1,AL-1 [Arm. Bed obet, HIE(x) 1Set
A-3 01-001A-877S B,BL Arm. Bed — Servo Motor otgh. HIE(X) 1Set
A-3-1 | 01-D01A-977N B.BL |Arm. Bed - N,P Motor opgt, H| E(X) 13et
A4 01-001A-9700 | B-1,BL-1 JArm. Bed otgt, HIE(X) 13et
A-5 CMB-LB006301 [AALA-1AL-1|Face Plate ol it 1 Apr. 05. 11
A-6 DSC-GDO00100 [AALA-1 AL-1|Screw(Upper) For A-5 o E LA AN 1
A-T DWS-CB000600 |AALA-1 AL-1|Washer(Upper) For A-5 oI 2bA 1
A-8 DSC-FDO01200 |AALA-1 AL~1|Screw(Lower) For A=5 (9/64"n=40) ok E LA EH (9/647n=40) 1
A-9 CMB-LA013000 |BLE-18L-1|Face Plate o gt 1
A-10 | CMB-LD011000 [B.8LB-1 BL-1|Brand Mark HEHAE) 0l 1
A-11 DPK-CB001800 |BBLE-1,BL-1|Face Plate Rubber Cap HE D2 ol 2
A-12 | DSC-BF010100 |BALB-18L-1{Screw(9/64"n=40) I E AL 2
A-13 DSC-BCO00200 Screw(9/64"n=40) otgh &l et ELIAH9/64"n=40) 3
A-14 | CMB-HK005300 Arm Thread Guide Plate(U) otet &l ol (&) 1
A-15 DPK-CB003400 |B.BLB-1.BL-1|Rubber Cap For Slide Block Cover £210|E 28 H DRopy 1
A-16 | CMB-HK005400 Arm Thread Guide Plate(M) oteh AeHA(E) 1
A-18 CMB-HK005500 Arm Thread Guide Plate(L) ote Al el (3H) 1
A-18-1 | CLB-BGO003800 Felt Presser For Upper Thread Oil Supply|% 4l 2% & EZ0| 1
A-18-2 | DSC-BJ001600 Screw(3/64"n=56) S 27 ETO| FHipAL 2
A-19 CLB-JLO06500 Felt For Upper Thread Qil Supply 24l 2 EE 1
A-21 CMB-LA011700 Thread Take Up Cover 2| He 1
A-22 | DSC-BC001000 Screw(9/64"n=40) 2| He E LA 2
-23 | DPK-CB00O700 Rubber Cap % D2op 3
A-24 DPK-CB002500 Rubber Cap (S) 2 nRopl(x) 2
A-25 CMB-HK002700 Thread Retainer M7y AlFo| 2
A-26 DSN-AA000700 Nut(15/64"n=28) MY AZol L{E(15/64"n=28) 2
A-27 DPK-CB002600 Rubber Cap o Foig DLojry 1
A-28 DTC-AHO00500 B.BL |Cable Holder (4N) 7 0l & Tol(4N) 3
A-29 DSC-BJ001100 B.BL [Screw For A-28 HO| & TOI(4N) E LAt 3
A-30 | PTC-AHO00100 | A,AL |Cable holder (5N) H Ol & FHOI(5N) 2
A-31 DSC-BJ001100 AAL  |Screw For A-30 H Ol & ZHOl(5N) ElLEAL 2
A-32 | PTC-AH000300 [A,AL,B BL|Cable Holder (6N) # Ol & Zol(BN) 1
A-33 | PTC-AGD00100 [A,AL,B,BL|Band Clip Lol & 28 9
A-34 CMB-LB006400 Back Cover Plate Sy 1
A-34-1 | CMB-FC004300 Gasket For Back Cover Plate SIEH 71AZ(CORK)C) 1
A-35 | DSC-BJ00040D Screw(11/64”n=40) SIEY LA 5
A-37 DPK-CA002600 Qil Cap oE x=H7| FHoRN 1
A-38 | CMB-BJ004600 [A AL B,BL|Stopper For Slide Plate(R) o| N HP) AEH 1
A-38 | DSC-BJ000200 |A.AL,B,BL|Screw(11/64"n=40) Ol NP AEH ELiAL 2
A-40 | CMB-LD011300 | A(S) [Model Mark(KM=757-75) 2@ o3 1
A-41 CMB-LD011701 A(N)  [Model Mark(KM-757-7N) 24 o3 1
A-42 | CMB-LD011601 | AL(S) [Model Mark(KM-757BL-7S) 24 o0}3 1
A-43 | CMB-LD011400 | ALIN) [Model Mark(KM-757BL-7N) 24 oj3 1
A-44 | CMB-LD011101 A-1  |Model Mark(KM-757) 24 ot3 1
A-45 | CMB-DC011201 | AL-1 [Model Mark(KM-757BL) =g ot3 1
NOTE: A-48 CMB-LD011801 B(S) |Model Mark(KM-797=7S) 24 oj3 1
AKM-T5T-T A-47 | DMB-LDO11500 BIN)  [Model Mark(KM-797~7N) 24 o}3 1
AL=KI-757BL-T || A-48 | CMB-LD011901 | BL(S) [Model Mark(KM-797BL-75) 26 o3 1
I1=0T5 A-49 | CMB-LDO12001 | BLIN) |Model Mark(KM—-7978L—7N) 24 o}z 1
AL~1=KM-757BL
BeKN-T07-7 A-50 | CMB-LD012101 B-1  [Model Mark(KM-797) 24 oj3 1
BL=KM-7978L~7 A-51 CMB-LD012201 BL-1  |Model Mark(KM-7978L) 24 o3 1
Bkl A-52 | CMB-BJO06600 Machine Number Plate 7| gt 1
BL-1=KM-7978L
BThe “«* mark ||_A=53 | PPN-ADDCO100 Pin For A-52 Z|eg 4
is option parts,|| A-54 CMB-BJ004800 Bobbin Window o| & e EE‘J’S 2
@SsServo otor | 2_ CMB-GH000100 |4 AL B.BL|Slide Plate(l) 0| P& B % 3
%I‘O the Tiorary or SUPErior SEWINg Vachine & oupply LLC - WWW SUPSEW.CO




Machine Body Mechanism

FR2AE A

A-27

A-23

A-24

A-77

T A-63

A-54 H A-54

| ABS
A-66
dbdd
A-67

A-72

T

A-11

——
|~ St

a82 (W)
w83 ®

A-37
A-38 #—39 KM-7ST-TN KM-TST-TN
E M e B
“K_I_H-!’!'IEI.-‘IS KM-TOTOL-7S
@ 3 M2 e EE B
0 iy e, e
ol =
R
A-62 A-61-1 KM-TSTBL KM-TATBL
oaAOINT s A-60 A4S T Eemes
v KM-707-75
l m .“ A_46

A-47

A-48

A-49

A-50

A-51

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




SunStar

: Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts e | Q'ty ;
Period
A-56+ | CGA-GA001300 |A,AL,B,BL|Needle Plate 1/4 am1/4 1
A=57 DSC-BB0O01800 |A,ALB,BL|Screw(11/64”n=40) A ELEAL 2
A-58 | CMB-GH000200 [A,AL,B,BL|Slide Plate(R) alnges) 1
A-59 AMB-PS002400 [A,AL,B,BL|Slide Plate “Front"Ass'y o1 THw) 48 1
A-60 | CMB-GHO003600 |A-1A-1B-18-1[Slide Plate(L) 0| NE o) 1
A-61 CGA-GA017200 |AL-1,BL~1 [Needle Plate 1/4 o 1/4 1
A-61-1 | CGA-GA017300 | A-1,B-1 |Needle Plate 1/4 HE1/4 1
A-62 DSC-BGO00100 |A-1 AL-18-1.8-1 [Screw(11/64 "n=40) B # ELEARGR) 1
A-63 | DSC-BB004600 |&1 4181 8-1[Screw(11/64 " n=40) LA 1
A-64 | CMB-GH002800 |41 4-1818-1[Slide Plate(R) o] NHIHE) 1
A-65 AMB-PS004600 |41 A-15-18-1|Slide Plate “Front"Ass'y o| D& THwi) # 1
A-66 | DSC-CA001700 Screw(15/64"n=28) EEO0| PELIAN15/64"n=28) 1
A-67 | DSC-HC000900 Bed Base B = g 4
A-68 DPK=CA002500 Rubber Cap Fe| st5 DFoby 1
A-69 | DPK-CAD0O0100 Rubber Cap Fe| M5 n2opy 1
A-70 CTR-KCO000600 [A-1A-18-18-1|Tension Release Bar WEFI & 1
A-71 DSC-BF010100 Screw(9/64"n=40) AlEH Ex|E DEHLIA 1
A-72 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) AEF Zx| Hupa 1
A-73 ATA-PS005500 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y A= BE(xE) 1
A-74 CTA-BJ001900 Stopper For A-73 AZE &z AEH 1
A-75 | DSC-BJO01100 Screw(9/64"n=40) A= &z AEH ELIA 1
A-76 DPN-AAQ09500 |A,AL,B,BL|Tension Release Bar For Thread Trimmer|AE 4 £%7| = 1
A-77 02-016M~-2350 |A,AL,B,BL|Earth Line of A4 (48) 1
A-78 | CMB-GH002900 | AL-1 [Slide Plate{L)(1=1/2") o|NHIHF) (1-1/2"8) 1
A-79 | CMB-GHO003000 | AL-1 [Slide Plate(R)(1-1/2") o| D/ () (1-1/2"8) 1
A-80 | CMB-GHO003100 | AL-1 |Slide Plate(L)(2") o N (2 (27 8) 1
A-81 CMB-GH003200 | AL-1 |Slide Plate(R)(2") o|nga () (278) 1
A-82 CMB-LD013100 |A,A-1,B,B-1|Sticker "M”" 2|5 T8 AEF"M" 1
A-83 CMB-LD013200 |ALAL-1BLBL-1|Sticker "H” 2|E & 2E[HH" 1
A-B4 | CMB-LA027900 Top Cover SEY 1
A-B5 CMB-FC008800 Top Cover Gasket RILEY FIAH 1
A-86 | PSC-AC011900 Screw{M4xL10) DHELEAL 4
NOTE:
DA=KM-757-T
AL=KN-T57BL-T
A-1=KN-T57
AL-1=KM-T57BL
B=KN-797-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The “«* mark
is option parls,
35=Servo Motor
From the IIDI'aI'y [0]] bupe 10r Sewing Vlachine & bupp Y LLU - WWW.Supsew.com




Upper Shaft & Thread Take up Mechanism
o5 A A7 2A

B-36
B-30 ® M B-15
B-35
B-33 A i
i o
-31 (————
1
B2 - . B-37
B-38
& i @ 5 » BE-14
B-30® W B-15 20 ek B-18 By
B-27 G C‘
B-26 JEED =/

|

I'IUTII lIIU IIUIdIyUFOUpUIIUI OBWIIIg IVIdeIIIIe 0( oupply LLC = WWW.SUPSEW.COTTT

@



Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty i
Period
B-1 DPL-AA000B00 Pulley{Servo) Eal(AE MERE) 1
B-3 DPL-AAD01600 Pulley Eal(8ArE) 1
B-4 DSC-BG000200 [sLiiikeHi<|Screw(5/64 'n=24) Ea| 2ua} 1
B-5 DSC-BF000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) Ez| DHLIA} 2
B-6 PBR-AAQ07400 Bearing(6004NR) Ab% 3t 0121 (6004NR) Servo Motor, B AR .
B-9 CUS-KC001400 [MLas Upper Shaft A 1
B-11 DPL-BB000500 Timing Bell Pulley(Upper) Efo|Y WE E2|(L) 1
B-12 DSR-AK000500 Side Ring el x| 2
B-13 PBT-BE000200 Timing Bell Elo|g HE 1
B-14 | DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64"n=40) Etolg) Eal(L) DELIAA 1
B-15 | DSC-CB000400 Screw{1/64"n=40) Eto|Y EEl(t) DELIAB 2
B-16 CLB-JC000600 Upper Shaft Bushing{M) oE B%Y 1
B-17 | DSC-CA000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) A% SR DEHLIA 2
B-18 CLB-JLO06600 0il Felt For B-16 A% SRY "E 1
B-13 | DBS-DB004100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) AE MR 1
B-19-1 | CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick MR HRY 74 1
B-20 CLB-JLO0B600 Oil Felt For B-18 AR el gE 1
B-22 | CUS-DA001501 L-1|Link Cam 23y 1 May.22.12
B-23 | CUS-DA001700 1|Link Cam gay 1
B-24 | DSC-BF003700 Screw(9/64 “n=28) 23 W ELAA 1
B-25 | DSC-BF011500 Screw(9/64"n=28) 23 Y ELiAB I
B-26 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick HhEd 33 5 wi 1
B-27 | DPN-AA00B801 |AAl-1A-1A-1[Needle Bar Crank Shaft g3y m 1
B-28 | DPN-AAQ09600 |BBL3-158l-1|Needle Bar Crank Shaft HhEt 333 5 1
B-30 | DSC-CB001000 Screw(1/64"n=40) gt 323 £ DELIAB 1
B-31 DPN-ADO07400 Hinge Pin For Thread Take Up Lever 27| 81X TW(C) 1
B-32 CLB-JD000300 0il Wick A7 x| B oA 1
B-33 | DSC-CA002800 Screw(15/64"n=28) A7 BIX] M DELIAL 2
B-34 CTH-HJ001500 Thread Take-Up Lever A 2(2) 1
B-35 | CTH-HJ002700 | AL,AL-1 [Thread Take-Up Lever A#7(3) 1
B-36 CTH-HJ001600 |A.B.A-1,B-1|Thread Take-Up Lever A A71(5) 1
B-37 CLB-JD000300 | BL,BL-1 |Oil Wick A7 74 1
B-38 CTH-BF000100 Thread Take-Up Lever Holder 27| Eol 1
B-39 CLB-JLO00800 Qil Felt 7| ol HE 1
B-40 DCL-AB002100 il|Bushing For B-6 A% FE oY 24 1
B-41 DSC-CB001800 i|Screw(1/64"n=40) a5 F Hlojd 24 ELIAL 2
B-42 | CUS-DB001200 Balance Cam WA~ Y 1 Jul.20.11
B-43 PSC-CB002500 Screw(M6xL10) FLiAt 2
NOTE:
DAKM-T57-T
AL=KN-T57BL-T
A-1=KU-757
AL-1=KM-T57BL
BKI-797-7
BL=KM-707BL-7
B-1=KH-797
BL=1=KN-T97BL
@The "< mark
is option parts.
@S=Servo Motor
Frontte tibrary of Supertor-Sewing Machine & Supply ttC-www.Supsew.co




Needle Bar Flip-Up Mechanism
HH=CH & & 2HA|

&% G20
o QO omm @ O o
C-18
m
C-22

c-23
c-24 7T - ' ' ,

c-2

From the fibrary of SUperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - Www.SUpSew.com




Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 2| Q'ty :
Period
c-1 CFU-BB000100 |B.8LE-1.8l-1|Needle Bar Change Lever Bracket dhEO] 2 alle =2al3 () 1
c-2 DSC-BJ004700 |BBLE-1.8.-1|Screw(3/64"n=32) uhEo] EHat ey 223 DELIAL 2
(S CFU-BJ000100 |BBL.B-1,8.-1|Slide Plate a210|E TH(C) 1
c-4 DSC-FAQ14500 (B8,8L.8-18.-1|Set Screw For Slide Plate Selo|E W OF A} 2
c-5 DSP-AA007000 |BBLE-18.-1[Spring For C-6 HHEY 23 SBI AZY 1
Cc-6 CFU-BJO00200 |BBLE-13L-1|Releasing Plate For Needle Bar HiEd £3 SE&I(C) 1
Cc-7 DSC-BJ001400 |BBLB-13L-1|Screw(8/64"n=40) HhEd 57| ST DHLIAL 2
c—8 AFU-PS000100 |8BLE-15-1|Needle Bar Change Lever Assembly dhwci Hataui() 1
Cc-9 DSC-HBO02100 |B.AL.E-1.8L-1|Stud For Needle Bar Change Guide Plate|HHstH & & oI+ 2HE| &(C) 2
C=10 CFU-BJ0O00300 |8BLE-1,BL-1|Needle Bar Change Indication Plate Hig i =& ohjm 1
c-11 DSC-BJ004700 |BBLE-1 BL-1|Screw(3/64"n=32) Hhg O B & oHl B DA LA 2
C-12 | DBS-DB004700 |8.8LE-18.-1|Ball Guide Bushing & o 24 1
Cc-13 DSP-AA004800 |B.8LE-1,8.-1|Neutral Spring For C-8 e H2tali] Mk AT 1
C-14 PBR-AD000B0O |[B8L5-18L-1|Neutral Positioning Ball HHed] EEalv Yol & 1
C-15 CFU-CB000100 |BBLB-1,8.-1|Crank For Needle Bar Stopping Shaft |dHhHEti 2&t 2% 3Y¥3 1
C=16 | DSC-BA001400 [B8LB-18L-1|Screw(3/64"n=32) 55 3YWIA FLA 1
C-17 DSC-FA014600 |BBLB-18L-1|Hinge Pin Screw For C-18, 19 B3 28 & i) 1
C-18 | CFU-KZ000200 |B.8LS-18L-1[Slide Block Moving Shaft(S) #20|E g8 2EH(u|AHE) 1
C-19 | DCL-AAD06000 |BALS-1.8L-1|Collar For Slide Block Moving Shaft 2101E 88 285 7l2HC) 3
C-20 | PSC-CB000200 |BBLE-1BL-1Screw &5 712t DHLAKB) 5
C-21 DSP-AA007100 |BBLA-1.8-1|Return Spring For C-8 gt 2et ey 59 Axg 2
C-22 | CFU-BB000200 |BBLE-18-1|Bracket For Slide Block Moving Shaft  [&2l0|= 88 2&E% =213l 1
Cc-23 DSC-BJ000200 |B.5LE-1.8L-1|Screw(11/64"n=40) 23 255 2ap EHoim 2
C-24 CFU-CMO000100 |B.8L8-1,8.-1|Slide Block Moving Lever &2}0|E B 2589 1
C-25 DSP-AA007200 |88LE-18L-1|Positioning Spring For Slide Block g2l0|E B3 x| @FH 2P 2
C-26 DSC-BF012800 |B8L8-18L-1[Screw(M4x0.7) TES 7t2t DFHLAHA) 1
NOTE:
DAKM-757-7
AL=KN-757BL-T
A-1=04-757
AL=1=KM-T57BL
BKM-797-7
BL=KM-707BL-T
B-1=Ku-797
BL~1=KN-T97BL
@The “«" mark
is option parts.
@$=Servo Motor
FronT tne norary or SUperior SEWINg iviachine & sSupply LLU - Www.SUpSew.con




Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
HisCl 25 24

D-19

D-20
D-34 i p-21
0-35 e ; BD FD-22
0-s8¥ 6 D-31 7
D-38 D-3 (1] '
L } ; Bevs o2s € O
D-309 o-w7@ 0
D-40 PSSy
0-41 r 0-23
0-22%% || |
D-25_ 8

D-57 !I‘ !

¥ 3 U, : ‘
D-43L D-43R ,f—\.- ».) D235 l
7 | D-27
i D-29-1
D-29-8 D-29-7
D-a7 l
T | lD—29—E|
- D= D-29-10~ !
- D-48 i 9 U UD—29-9 .
= = D-49 L D-29-11 e ;
N : D-2o-12d §0-29-13
D-45 D-46 | E §D-20-14
' | D-29-16» = .
k __ Dm28m15 4 D-29 D-59

From the fibrary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty App!ied
Period
D1 CNB-KF000200 Needle Bar Rock Shaft 28 1
D-2 DBS~DB004200 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bush{F) 2EE 4EY 1
D-3 DBS-DE004300 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bush(R) 2EZ SIRA 1
D-4 AS—-004803-01 Needle Bar Frame dhsf e gl 1
D-5 CNB-CDO000700 Needle Bar Guide Slide Block dhsri ol B8 1
D-6 CNB-BJ000700 Needle Bar Guide Plate st ot B8 2
D-7 DSC-BCO00500 Screw(3/64 "'n=56) dhsf ohf BT ELIA 4
D-8 CTH=CC001000 Needle Bar Crank dhsth 3Y83 1
D-9 CNB-BF001300 Needle Bar Clamp dhst Eo| 1
D-10 DSC-BF010100 Screw(9/64"n=40) dhsd Eol DF LA 1
D-11 CLB-BG004000 Needle Bar Wick Holder(Upper) 258 FATI(E) 1
D-12 | CLB-JD000300 Ol Wick SUAF| 1
p=13 CLB-BG003800 Needle Bar Wick Holder(Lower) SEE FAEOC|(TF) 1
D-14 CLB-JLO0B700 Felt For Needle Bar Frame dis R E(A) 1
D-15 CNB-KA001501 Needle Bar dhs 0] 1 Aug.06.12
D-16+ | CGA-GD000300 Needle Clamp 1/4 A&l 1/4 1
D-17 DSC-BJ004300 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ghs DELIA 2
D-18 = Needle Hhs 2
D-19 | CUF-CC000300 Needle Bar Connecting Red HiEl] SE& dERE 1
D-20 | DSC-BJ004400 Screw For D-19 SE £C LA 1
D-21 CLB-BG004100 Wick Supporter FalEol(2-51)(C) 1
D-22 DSC-BJ001100 Serew(9/64"n=40) FAFO| LA 1
D-23 | CUF-CA000200 Needle Bar Rock Link et SEH3 1
D-24 DSC-GA000900 Screw For Needle Bar Rock Link Hhsl] 258 3 ciLa} 2
D-25 | DSN-AA0D3000 Nut(5/64"n=24) vt 2533 chiAl HE 2
D-26 CUF-CB000300 Needle Bar Connecting Crank st 2F 33 1
D-27 | DSC-BA0O1300 Screw(1/64"n=28) dhet] 2 33 FHLIA 1
D-28 | CNB-BCO00400 Needle Bar Frame uhsol el gl 1
D-29 04-010A-7900 Needle Bar Clamp Assembly Hiz0 EO|(X) 1
D-29-1 | CNB-BF001500 Needle Bar Clamp shs Z0|(K4189) 1
D-29-2 | DSC-BF003400 Screw For D-29-3 HhE O HHE 7 BLbab 1
D-29-3 | CNB-BJ0O00900 Cover For Releasing Pin it 578 1
D-29-4 | DSP-AAQ07300 Release Pin Return Spring it S7|p 2| A28 1
D-29-5 | DPN-BC003100 Needle Bar Releasing Pin shsd] 534 1
D-29-6 | DSP-AAD06800 Clutch Lever Return Spring ghsrcf 28 3y B3I 228 2
D-29-7 | CNB-CM000300 Clutch Lever 22| a8 (K4193) 2
D-29-8 | DPN-AAQ09700 Hinge Pin “A"For Clutch Lever 2oix| s 21X BWA(2x15.8) 1
D-29-9 | DPN-AAQ10000 Needle Bar Down Positioning Pin Hhs o) oF DA 2
D-29-10 | DPN-AAQ09800 Hinge Pin “B"For Clutch Lever Za{x| ale BIX|EB(1.5%5.8) 2
D-29-11 | DPN-AAQ09200 Hinge Pin For Latchet gfx|E SIX|M(2x17.8) 1
D-29-12 | CNB-CS000100 Latchet(L) 2 & E (%) K194 1
D-29-13 | CNB-CS000200 Latchet(R) e & E (%) K4195 1
D-29-14 | DSP-AADD6900 Latchet Return Spring dhErl x| E 23 Axg 2
D-29-15 | CNB-BB000400 Latchet Bracket X E =2apzl 1
D-29-16 | DSC-8J004900 Screw For D-28-15 E E 2aii EHuAb 2
NOTE: D-30 | CNB-CDO00B0O Needle Bar Guide Slide Block HHE ot B2 1
DA=KM-757-7 D-31 CTH-CC001200 Needle Bar Crank HhEo] 3Y3A(C) 1
f:ﬁ:f’ D-32 | DPN-BC002900 Needle Bar Up Positioning Pin Bhsc) A DHE 2
al—t=u-rs7eL || D-33 [ DSP-AAQ06700 Spring For D-32 HhEd & IHE AZY 2
B=KN-707-7 D-34 CLB-JLO06700 Needle Bar Felt(A) stel 27 HEK) 1
:j“;ﬁ;‘;” D-35 | CNB-BJ001000 Spring Cover A DEE Az 76{(C) 1
glt=i7ore || D-868 | DSC-BJ00480O Screw(1/8"n=40) Amgl 7] DELA 1
@The “+" mark D-37 CNB-CD000800 Needle Bar Rotate Stopper Block sl 81 gx 28 2
Isoptinparts.|| - -3 | DSC-BJ004800 Screw(1/8"n=40) shs) 33 wWx| 22 EHLiAl 2
@Refer 1o page
48 for items D-39 | DPN-BCQ003000 Stopper Pin For Slide Block 22j0|E B2 AEH 0 1
matked with D-40# | CNB-BKO0D0S00 Slide Block e20l= BY 1
anasterisk(®) || p-a1 | cNB-BJ000BOO slide Block Cover Zajo|E B2 HH(C) 1

From the fibrary of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Needle Bar Rocking Mechanism
Hisdl 25 A

D-35 ! D-21

D-34
! ol i WD Fo0-22
: 0-53Y 6"70-31 |

D-38% T 0-33

; il ='|066 | o5 O £ == oo
1 1
: b0y OAE e ;
oy Il g,
=0 B Y ps2 5
o-o1 [ ol POl
fil P !
0-42TY | B & _ﬁ["i“ ;
! . 0050 _
‘ i D-25 \ -
L * } ; w55 - - =
\ 2
g p-54 fO-831 o : 0-26

=

71 Dp-2g-at B 70202

O | il | |

D-43L D-43R
: ) p-27
0—29-1% |
l 5 D-29-8 D297 |
D-47 . s .
T 1 i _ D-29-6 |
5 = D-48 | ost0m Un-‘zgl—g ;
h = D-49 | D=29-11 e :
211N ! D-oo-12d §0-29-13
D-45 D-46 t E lD_29_14
. D2stes ||
. D295 4 D-29 D-59

From the tibrary of Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - Www.SUpSew.com



Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Name of Parts = g y
Period
D-42 DSC-BJ001400 Screw(9/64 "'n=40) £22l0lE B2 | DFLIA}L
D-43L CNB-KAQ001700 Needle Bar(L) vHeti(#) £
D-43R CNB-KAQ001800 Needle Bar(R) sheti(E) &
D=45+ CGA-GD000400 Needle Clamp(L) &l x| 1/4(%) 1
D-46+ | CGA-GD000500 Needle Clamp(R) BXl 1/4(8R) 1
D-47 PSC-BJ000100 Screw(1/8"n=40) BhE 0| fI&| EELIAL 2
D-48 DSC-BF012100 Screw(1/8"n=40) vhE 0| D& LA} 2
D-49 DSC-CA003200 Screw(1/8"n=40) Bt DA 2
D-50 CLB-JL001500 Needle Bar Felt(B) el 27U E(B) 2
D=51 CLB-BG004400 Oil Wick Holder el 27 7a 8ol
D=52 DSC-BJ004800 Screw(1/8"n=40) =20 ST H2LAH1/8"n=40)
D=53 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick UM 1
D-54 CLB-BG004100 Wick Support(Needle Bar Frame) FalEol{2-51)(C) 2
D=55 DSC-BJ0OO1100 Screw(9/64 "n=40) A Tl ELEA} 2
D-56 DSC-CB002500 Screw(M8x1.25) Hhath AT LA} 5
D-57 CNB-CM000201 SeaSaw Lever Al 2
D-58 CLB-FZ000400 Rubber HHErl 22 S 7YX 17 1
D-59 CLB-FZ000600 Rubber e g S RUX| 12 1
D-60 CLB-JLO00800 Felt HEp| e
D-61 AS-004803-01 Needle Bar Rock Shaft Ass'y LEE(X)
NOTE:
DA=KM-757-T
AL=KN-T57BL-T
A-1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KN-797-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-TG7BL
@The “+ mark
Is option parts,
(Refer to page
48 for items
matked with
an aster isk(#)
From the forary or SUperior Sewing iviacnie & Supply LLU - WwWw.SUpSew.com




Presser Foot, Knee Lifting & Tension Release Mechanism
Ry 2R oA 55T 2

2

£-3,68 § E-69
2
E

224 E-31
E'i“ E-27
’ A 7

E-150
E-70 I E-26
o0 E-9 O E-25
= E-32
S I E-10] S
-1
- £ Eg20 E-34m [ E-33
E-12 . =18 E-71e
-
E-4 s
E-21 ==
E-5 E-6 | &35
E-11
[-7 o k-ad ]T v - E-22 F-36 — e
O &= e
L’ r_LI .
E-72
O O¢-42
E-8 E-65,66

E-58

£-55 Ll e q
3 E-62 = O E-45
ﬂ L: e G E-46 E-47

E-53 E-56

E-48 A

—

= =
g-51 E°52

E-49 E

-50

m
o4
S

-
E-54

FronTthetibrary of Superior-Sewing Machine & Suppty tEC=www.supsew.com




Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 2| Q'ty :
Period

E-1 DSN-CCD00100 Nut(9/64"n=20) el =H LA HE 1

E-2 DSC-HA000100 Screw(9/64"n=20) o) = LA 1

E=3 DSP-AA001700 |AA-1.B,B-1|Spring For E-2 o =F ATy 1

E-4 DSC-CA000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) SEBU 24 DELIAL 1

E-5 DBS-DA031100 Presser Bar Bushing(L) SEBo 24(C) 1

E-6 CPB-KB000300 Presser Bar SEBd 1

E-7 DSC-BFD03800 Screw(9/64"n=40) SR ELpA 1

E-B» CGA-GC002000 Presser Foot(1/64") CEEH1/64") 1

E=9 CPB-BFO00800 Presser Bar Holder =By Fol 1

E-10 | DSC-BF003100 Screw(11/64"n=40) SEO Fol FHutal 1

E=11 CPB-CM000500 Presser Bar Lifter SEBd &212| 1

E-12 | DSC-CB000700 Screw(M5) SEBO ®217] ELpAHMS) 2

E-13 | CPB-DF000500 Presser Bar Lifter Crank FEO 227 3Y3 1

E-14 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64"n=40) FEL 28 Ay AZg LA 1

E-15 | DSN-AADD1100 Nut For E-16 SEU 28 e AZy {HE 1

E-16 DSP-AB003400 |41 A1 18- |Spring For Presser Bar Lifter Lever SEU =28 e AZd 1

E-17 | CPM-CM001400 |41 A-1818-1|Presser Bar Lifter Lever FEO 2217 8y 1

E-18 DSP-AB003400 | AALB.BL [Spring For E-21 FEN =8 ay Ang 2

E-19 | CPM=-CM001400 | A,AL,B,BL |Presser Bar Lifter Lever SFEU ®el7| g 1

E-20 | DWS-AA013400 | A,AL.B,BL [Washer For E-21 AEE7] 2y M 1

E=21 CTR-CMO000900 | A,AL,B,BL |Thread Tension Release Lever AEF7| aly 1

E-22 | DSC-CA002400 Screw(11/64”n=40) 2l = Fp2t DEIAL 2

E-23 | DCL-AAD0S5700 Collar For E-24 FEo ®2|7] & 712} 1

E-24 DPN-AD0D10600 Presser Bar Lifter Stud SEU ®27] sHE 1

E-25 | DSN-AADD3700 Nut For E=17, 18 SEo ®2|7| 2 XA HE 1

E-26 | DSC-CA005100 Screw(1/64”n=28) SE2of 2|7 2] x| x| A 1

E-27 | CPM-BH000700 Knee Lifter Connecting Rod FEEE HERE 1

E-28 DSC-FAQ13500 Stud Screw For E-27 SEERYH HERE ciiat 3

E-29 DSC-FA021400 Stud Screw For E-30 S EEH 2] chotat 1

E-30 CPM-CM001500 Knee Lifter Lever FE=H ey 1

E-31 CPM-CR0O00500 Knee Lifter Bar FEEH 2 1

E-32 ATR-PS000900 |A.AL,B,BL |Tension Release Cable Ass'y H=F7] #HolE(4) 1

E-33 CTR-BG000700 | AAL,B,BL [Holder(U) For E-32 HEF7| #Holg FHol(k) 1

E-34 DSC-BJ000200 | AAL,B,BL |Screw(9/64"n=40) 37| #Hol g Fol FHutAl 1

E-35 | DPN-AF0O00100 [A.ALB BL|Spring Pin(@4) A&EF7| #Holg 2lolE B 1

E-36 | DSC-HZ001100 | A.AL.B.BL |Connecting Bolt For E-32 #Holg oz BE 1

E-37 | PSN-AA001700 |A AL B.BL|Nut For E-32 #Holg A& HE 3

E-38 | CTR-CMO001100 | A AL B,BL [Lever(B) For E-48 AEF7| g8 =0 (B} 1

E-39 DSC-FA014300 | A AL,B,BL |Stud Screw For E-38 HEF7| 80| E 2|8{(B) CLiA 1

E-40 CTR-BAQ00100 | A,ALB,BL |Supporter For E-44 AeF7| 2| w0|E 2t (A) W 1

E-41 PSC-ACO001000 | A,AL,B.BL |Screw For E-44 &l ol £ allui{(A) WE FELiAL 2

E-42 | DWS-CA000100 | A,AL,B,BL [Washer For E-44 &2 ol = alu(A) 2E M 2

E-43 | DSC-FA014000 |A AL B,BL|Stud Screw For E-44 AEx7| &ollcolE uf(A) BHUAL[ 1

E-44 | CTR—CMO01000 | AAL,B,BL [Lever(A) For E-48 ME 57| &oll 0| = #s{(A) 1

E-45 CTR-BB0O00900 |A,AL,B.BL |Bracket For E-48 AEF7| SeolE 223 1

E-46 | PSC-AC011100 | A AL B.BL [Screw(M6xP1.0) AsF7| SajlcolS 2213 ELiAL 2

E-47 DWS-CA000100 | A,AL,B,BL |Washer For E-45 HEFI| g2l 0lE 223 2t 2

NOTE: E-48 40-031A-5770 | A,AL,B,BL [Thread Tension Release Solenoid Assembly |85 37| &2 0| =(#) 1

A-KM-T5T=7 E-49 06-023M-2700 | A,AL,B.BL |Plug For E-48 B (d) 1

AL=KN-757BL-7 E-50 17-437C—-7907 |A,AL,B,BL |Tube For E-48 AZE REN 1

iimggm E-51 | DTC-AHO00100 | AAL.B.BL |Cable Holder el 0| S 2|S M FHol 1

BKU-TOT-7 E-52 | DSC-BJ001100 |A AL B.BL|Screw(9/64"n=40) £l 0l 2|=EM Fo| HupAl 1

BL=KM-T97BL-7 E-53+ 18—-118A-9000 Crank For Auto Knee Lifter s FE=E ¢E 383 1

B=1=KM 707 E-54+ | SC-0346-2350 Screw(5/64"n=18) e RESE oF YA FHiA 1
BL=1=KM-797BL

@The “« mark ||_E-55* | 18-021A-5607 Ball Joint(Left) & ZUsS(E) 1

is option parts.|] E-56+ 25-004A-3200 Ball Joint Connecling Rod ECIE ¢lgZ 1

@5Servo Motor || E-s57. | 18-0155-5607 | .~ [Nl EorE-56 ., . . . |=gIE eizs DHUE(E) 1

FTOM e norary or Superior oewmg VIACMIMe & SU ply LLC - WWW.SUpSGW.C m

@




Presser Foot, Knee Lifting & Tension Release Mechanism

ceu 2R 9 A S5 2

I E72
Qe
E-3,68 % E-69
E-28
v
ﬁ eV
2 4 E-31
E-14 ¥ Gz
Dl 2%
E-150
E-70 e
o0 E-9 QE-25
=) E-32
E-13 =' e-10] 9
E-34m [ E-33
E12 2 E-710 ¢
-
E-4 - P
E-5 E-6 | e
E-11
E-7 &= ree II v - E-22 £-36 — =it
O e E-37
l |:| j o
E-72
O g-a2
E-8 £-65,66 OOe
l 15—41
8 E-38 1&—40
TE30
. e = 'E—as
E-44
E-57
e ﬂ i p= O
- ' E62  gem O E-45
T e— 4_ E-46 E-47
s E-56
-
E-54
E-48
T 7T
E-64 E-63 g h ] -
g-51 E°52
E-49 £-50
Cramathe bheram, ~f Q inamine QA M hia O Q. vl 11 A A :
o e orary Urouperor oewiny viall e e oupury LEU = WWW. SUPSTW.CUIIT




Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =l Q'ty Period
E-58+ 18-016S-5607 Nut(R) For E-56 EQIE HAE NFHHE(H) 1
E-59+ 18-020A-5607 Ball Joint(Right) & ZQUE(H) 1
E-60+ 18-1078-3000 Auto Knee Lifter Solenocid Assembly AE FEE8 &allcol=(#) 1
E-61= 12-015M-2350 Cable For E-60 7l o] & 1
E-62+ | 91-027B-3000 Screw For E=60 &2 0| S (8) DE LA 4
E-63+ 17-016B-3000 Plug For E-60 ggla 1
E-64+ 85-014C-3701 Tube For E-60 At B E 1
E-65 CGA-BH000100 |41 4-1518-1|Finger Guard oM J10l= 1
E-66 CPB-BH000700 |A,AL,B,BL|Finger Guard orH 2}0j= 1
E-68 DSP-AAQ06200 [ALA-1 BLEL-1|Spring For E=2 o =@ Axngy 1
E-69 CPB-KC000300 Presser Adjusting Bar 4y =JE(C) 1
E-70 DWS-AA002900 |A,AL,B,BL|Washer(1.2t) 2bM (1.21) 1
E-71 DSC-BJ001100 Screw #Hlol & &ol ELtAl 1
E-72 DSN-AA002400 Nut(A) AHolg odd HE(A) 1

NOTE:

(DA=KM-T57-7

AL=KM-T5TBL-T

A-1=KN-757

AL=1=KI-757BL
B=HM=797-7

BL=KM-797BL~7

B-1=KM-787

BL-1=KM-797BL
@The “=" mark

is oplion parts.

@S=Servo Motor

=N

Fromrthe-tibrary-of Superior-Sewing-Machine & Suppty tEC - Www.Supsew.com

&




Feed Mechanism
I 0| E A

F-101
F-8 T
—_—E S ————
F-74 F-75
F=g=1 O p A F-72 \‘ .'/
F-9
e 4
. = F-71
y i F-80
22 B F-izgm pF1 /
F=3 ~p - F-81 -
- 0 O &= L) Q=trn © =
F-6 F-7 F-10 F=77
E=1 ] F
Y : ] % =
EI - K5 F-66
: F-85
F-11 :
¥ F-64 :
= 2 F-68
F-16 F-83
F-59-1  E-83 F-88
F-59-2 _—
o
F-56 e
FOET B L F-54 '
o F-55 : F-84
F-62| [x__g ‘itruae
F61m—o | OF-s8
& Les ! 4 F-g7
O O & F-67
S F-51
- F-52
Lo —F  F-d7 F-43
F-a9 oo i e !

F-102

F-45  F-44 a8 _ap
% F-90

F-39 F-38 F-37

ht

- )

S ——— ©
F-41€ & F-t0-1
F-40
F-20 F-36
]
F-21 F-17 F-18
= =0 i e
F—ESW P
. 1 — F-19
F-24
F-32
B H B
- 2
- sl F-25
F-33
F-30,
F-27 T v
e @
Q ° F-29
F-28 F-26
F-31

Fronrthe-tibrary of Superior-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - Www.SUPSEW.COm



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty App.“ed
Period
F-1 CFA-CQ003200 |A.A-1,B,8-1|Length Control Dial Plate Cro| @ 2AHEH(5) 1
F-2 CFA-CQ000800 |ALAL-1 BLAL-1 |Length Control Dial Plate Clo| & =AHEH(7) 1
F-3 DSC-BF001900 Screw(3/64"n=28) cho| @t SAHEH E LEAL 1
F-4 DPN-AAQ0B700 Pin For F-1 chol gt 2AHY M 1
F-5 DSP-AA0DE400 Spring For F~1 cho|Qt 2AH I Axal 1
F-6 PPK-BA001800 O-Ring For F-7 clo| & 23 1
F-7 CFA-KJ000700 Feed Regulator Dial Shaft njoj= =H clo| & 1
F-8 CFA-KC000800 |A,AL.B.BL|Reverse Feed Control Shaft of X Ay E(ALH) 1
F-9 CFA-KCO001600 |41 A-18-18-1|Reverse Feed Control Shaft AE By F(H|AHE) 1
F-9-1 | PPK-BAQ00500 O-Ring For F-8, 9 03 1
F-10 CFA-DF001200 [AA-18,8-1|Feed Regulator HolS =E7I(S) 1
F-11 CFA-DF000500 |ALAL-1 8L3L-1|Feed Regulator no|= =®E7|(BL) 1
F-12 | DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64"n=40) no|S EFI| 2HLIAL 1
F=13 CFA=-CHD00200 Feed Regulator Eccentric Wheel Shaft |T0|E =XH7| HA& 1
F-14 DSC-BJ004700 Screw(3/64"n=32) To|S EE7| AR LA} 1
F=15 CLF-CCO000800 Feed Regulator Connecting Rod ez dERE(228) 1
F-16 DSC-FAQ13600 Stud Screw For F-15 Y| AZBEE chupal 1
F-17 CLF-KK000800 |A.A-1,8,B-1|Feed Regulator Shaft HE|(S) 1
F-18 CLF-KK000900 |ALAL-1BLEL-1|Feed Regulator Shaft Hari(BL) 1
F-19 DCL-AA005400 Stopper Collar For F-17, F-18 | ~AEH 7te} 1
F-20 | DSC-CB000500 Screw(15/64"n=28) iz AW 72} DEUAL 2
F-21 CLB-JL000800 Felt For F-17, F-18 e e 4
F-22 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick HE| gAA 1
F-23 CLB-BG004200 Wick Holder For F=17, F=18 HED) el ol 1
F-24 DSC-BJ004600 Screw(1/8"n=44) HER| FalEtol Hupat 2
F-25 CLF-DC003300 |A.A-1,8.8-1|Feed Cam 0| £ #(S) 1
F-26 | CLF-DC00080O [ALAL-1BLE-1|Feed Cam 0| £ 2 (BL) |
F-27 | DSC~CB000400 Screw(1/64”n=40) 0| DEHLIA 2
F-28 | PBR-BAD0D2800 Needle Bearing For F-25, F-26 Lol & o2 1
F=29 CLF-BJ001200 Bearing Cover For Feed Cam a0l = Y Hof 3 1
F-30 | DSC-BB002000 Screw(9/64 " n=40) ajo| = g sjoj g e FHLbA 2
E-31 CLF-CC000700 Feed Cam Connecting Rod HoE 2= 1
F-32 DPN-AA00Q200 Slide Block Shaft Hog RE HEFW(C) 1
F-33 CLF=CD000900 Slide Block E2l0|E S (A7) 2
F-34 CLF-BJ001300 Slide Block Guide Plate g2jolE 28 SHHEHC) 2
F-35 | DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64”n=40) S2101= B3 ohi I FLEA 4
F-36 CLF-CAQ00800 Level Feed Connecting Link +H 70lE HZE Y I(KS007) 1
F-37 | CLF-CB004100 [A.A-1.B.B-1|Level Feed Crank +H U W3 1
F-38 CLF-CB001500 |ALAL-1BLBL-|Level Feed Crank = 2 333 1
F-39 DSC-BA001300 Screw(1/64"n=28) o 2o 3Y3 il 1
F-40 DPN-AA008900 Stud For F-37, F-38 HEE(C) 1
F-41 PSR-AC000500 E-Ring(@6) E2(26) 2
F-42 DBS-DAO15600 Feed Rock Shaft Bushing(R) +H 2 ¥24 1
F-43 DSC-CAD00800 Screw(15/64"n=28) FH AL F524 DELIA 1
F-44 DCL-AAD05800 Collar For F-48 S8 Aol Ftet 2
F-45 | DSC-CA001900 Screw(1/647n=40) +H Y 7t2t DE AL 4
F-46 DBS-DAQ15500 Feed Rock Shaft Front Bushing o 2l M2y 1
NOTE: F-47 | DSC-CA000800 Screw(15/64"n=28) FH U MY DEUAL 1
(DAKM-757-7 F-48 CLF-KC000800 Feed Rock Shaft = 2y 1
M=ETSEBLT (| F-q9 | CLF-CBO01400 Feed Bar Crank Buyts 3383 1
Ntonrm ||_F=50 | DSC-BA000400 Screw(3/64"n=28) T ECEE DN 2
BeKN=797-7 F-51 CLF=KF000500 Feed Bar Shaft BUYE = 1
BL=K-T97BLT || F-52 | DSC-BF007900 Screw(3/64"n=32) BEUWE = DHUAL 1
ez ||_F53 | DWS-AA001200 Washer For F-51 BUWE S 94M 2
@The ™" mark F-54 CLF-BA000200 |A.AL,B,BL|Feed Bar U A (ME) 1
Isoption parts.|[  F-55 CLF=BA001701 |41 A-161 8- |[Feed Bar U LA (H[ALE) 1
Dovervoloter || r-sq- L orremaoagsne | e o S EMing-Machine-&-SugBiy LLES RS .
O e TmoTary U oupTIT Ty LU= VVVVVV.DUPDUW.LJIII

O



Feed Mechanism
o[ = A

F=101

F-74 F=75
- L N, &
re 0 N

F-80

F-83

F._E% F-36
F~-21 F-17 F-18
e = O Sl Sl
b -2 .
. 1 = F19
F-24
F-32
F~96
o E Hl E 35
- e o
7 F-34 e
F-33 o
F-30,
F-27 T v
e 0
O o F-29
F-28 S
pro F-26

Fronrthe-tibrary of Superior-Sewing-Machine & Suppty tEC=www.supsew.com



Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ] Q'ty J
Period
F-57 | DSC-AA000300 Screw(15/64"n=28) Euga 223 oAl 1
F-58 DWS-AAQ14400 Washer For Feed Bar Fork E3 EHUIAL 2k 1
F-59-1+ | CGA-GBO0B00O A1 41 3-18-1|[Feed Dog 1/4” U4 1/4%(@2) 1
F-59-2+ | CGA-GB00BBOO |A,AL,B,BL|Feed Dog 1/4"(Trimming) g4 1/47(AHE) 1
F-60 | DSC-AC001500 Screw(1/8"n=44) Eu] DHEHLIA 2
F-61 DSC-BJ004100 Screw(1/8"n=44) Eu So| ZELIA} 1
F-62 DSN-AA002700 Nut(1/8"n=44) F4 Fol ZELUAEHE 1
F-63 CLB-JLO06B00 Fell For F-56 Z3YE 1
F-64 | DSC-BB002000 Screw(9/64"n=40) U 23 gE LA 1
F-66 | CFA-CM002500 |A AL,B,BL|Reverse Lever 7l 2l (ML) 1
F-67 CFA-CM002300 |41 A-18-10-1|Reverse Lever AZ 2 (H]ALE) 1
F-68 | DSC-BA001400 |A-14-1818-1[Screw(3/64 " n=32) A 2lu F LA} 1
F-69 DSC-BJ002400 |A A1 81 Bl-1 |Screw(3/64 "n=32) &l b & chipal 1
F-70 | DWS-CB000200 |41 4-1318-1|Washer For F-67 2 2t 1
F-71 DSP-AC004900 |A AL,B.BL|Reverse Laver Spring(A) SFl 2 Amg(a) 1
F-72 | DWS-AA013300 |A AL,B,BL|Washer For F-73 =l 3y 2™ (C) 2
F-73 | CFA-CM001100 |A AL,B,BL|Auto Reverse Lever o7l 2|t B(K2888) i
F-74 DSC-CB001800 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(1/64"n=40) AHE A E 28] TELIAKA) 1
F-75 DSC-CB000400 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(1/64"n=40) AHEE 2| THELIANB) 1
F-76 DSC-FA006200 |A,AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For F-67 HEl AEH( L) SHpA} 1
F=77 CFA-FZ000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Upper Stopper Rubber For Reverse Lever|&Zlelt] AEH (L) 0§ 1
F-78 CFA-BB001500 Reverse Lever Stopper(Lower) oFle| AEH(TF) 1
F-79 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64"n=40) ARl AEH FHLIAL 1
F-80 | CFA-CB001000 |A AL,B,BL|Reverse Crank Assembly oz 3YW3 1
F-81 DSC-AA002800 |A,AL.B,BL|Screw(3/64"n=32) S I3 ELpAb 1
F-82 | DSC-BF000400 Screw(15/64 “n=28) oz A DEHLEA}L 1
F-83 CFA-CBO01800 |A1A-18-1Bl-t|Link For Reverse Lever Spring Assembly | Z&laly] 223 &3 1
F-83-1 | DPN-BA000S00 Pin uif Ay Hol {1 1
F-84 | DSC-BF000400 |414-18-B-1[Screw(15/64"n=28) 20| & ZH2UpAH15/64"n=28) 1
F-85 DSP-AB003500 Reverse Lever Return Spring 2t 208 1
F-86 CFA-BG000100 Spring Hook For Reverse Lever M Axg Zol 1
F-87 DSC-BJ004700 Screw(3/64"n=32) AEla A2 Zo| FitAt 1
F-88 | DSC-HD000600 Stud Screw For F-86 AX2 0| F LA} 1
F-83 | DSN-AA000300 Nut(3/64"n=32) A3 20| & LiAbLHE 2
F-90 | DSC-FA013700 |A AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For F-80 o 333 chipal 1
F-90-1 | DSN-AA000900 [A,AL,B,BL|Nut{11/64"n=40) S E 1
F-91 CFA-CA001000 |A,AL,B,BL|Reverse Link uiel Sallleojs AP 3 1
F-92 | CFA-CB001100 |A AL,B,BL|Reverse Solenoid Crank whed &allolE 3Y3 1
F-93 | DSC-FA013900 |A AL,B BL|Stud Screw For F-92 el FalllcolE ¢ 33 H(X) 1
F-94 | CFA-B300080C |A,AL,.B,BL|Reverse Solenoid Bracket whiEl Saj| o= 223 1
F-95 | DSC-FA013800 |A,AL,B,BL[Stud For F-92 wiEl &2l 0| Y3 [ 1
F-96 DSC-BF016600 [A,AL,B,BL|Screw(1/64"n=28) wiEl Zaf| ool S E a3 E LA} 3
F-97 06-026A-5607 |A,AL,B,BL|Reverse Solenoid Assembly HHEN Zaf ol =(58) 1
F-98 | DSC-BF002600 |A.AL.B,BL|Screw(3/84”n=32) HHEl o) 0| = F& ELAL 3
F-99 CFA-LAQ00300 |A,AL,B,BL|Reverse Solenoid Cover HHEN &ef ol E FBi(X) 1
F-101 DSC-BJ004700 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(3/64"n=32) BHEH &2 0| A FLIA 1
F-102 | CLB-JD0O00300 Oil Wick 3 2d 7 1
NOTE:
(DA=KM-T57-7
AL=KM-T57BL-T
A-1=KM-T57
AL=1=KM-T5TBL
BKN-797-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KM-757
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The “+" mark
i opfion parls.
(@S=Servo Motor
Fromrthetibrary-of Superior-Sewing-Machine & Suppty tEC=www supsew.com

@




Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism

5t 2 = 24

-4
_;
1 5
G250 dn G_fs i G-0 §86-10 G-13—g 4 TTTG-6

(e T O
W) 6-79 tE )
~

©:r ©

6-73 | SR ——— i
N

674 ‘T
14— — G-67
G758~
T
G-68 \
\ 6-82 6-B3  -81
@

6-63

&5 Q "ﬂ e O @G—BO @
530 06-64 ° 0

S 4 6-65 1 & :‘ 9@-73 Q)

G-69
G=70
G-71
G-72

T
£
(s}
sow
(]
1
F-3
(5]
man

| i
U o e O
6-35 Sge
v G-40 ] G-43
- - o o
- B3 & =1
6-38 = -
— n -85
= 637 GBS _ .
n
ia—35-1 G-IBS-Si
| |
| |
a2 L._ %2
G-30 o G-29
O cso
_I_ 6-90 1
rom. o liheram, ~ tmariar Oaanna Moaabhinas O O, L1 A o ang
FIUI T thU Ilblal Uf S PCIIUI SC VI Ig INALCAVIRIINLAvAL® ¢ QUPPIy LU~ VVVVV.DUPDUVV.LIUI”




SunStar;

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 2 Q'ty App_!led
Period
G-1 CLS-KF000400 Lower Shaft 515 1
G-2# DBS-DA015700 Lower Shaft Front Bushing & HEA(RE) 1
G-4d DSC-CA000800 Screw(15/64 'n=28) SHE FRA LA 1
G-5# DBS~-DAO15800 Lower Shaft Middle Bushing 5tE ZRA(EE) 1
G-6 DSC-CAD00800 Screw(15/64 “n=28) StE SR4 DEHLIAL 1
G-7 DCL-AB002200 Bearing Bushing 5t S HoE 24 1
G-B PBR-AADDE000 Bearing(6904NR) 5t 2 jof2l (6904NR) 1
G-9 DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64 "n=40) 5% F vjoj2 R4 DELIAHA) 1
G=-10 | DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/64 "n=40) 5% & Hjoj3 24 DELAHB) 1
G-11 DCL-AB002300 Bearing Bushing 5h& ¥ uiojg 2 1
G-12 PBR=-AAD07400 Bearing(6004NR) 5t% % #|0{ 8 (6004NR) 1
G-13 | DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64"n=40) 5t F ol 24 DHLAHA) 1
G-14 | DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/64"n=40) 5H5 F ol d fa DHLIANB) 1
G-15 CLS-BJ0O0O0E00 Bearing Presser 5t% F Hjojg =B 1
G-16 | DSC-BB003700 Screw(9/64"n=40) 5% F Hojd SR HubA 3
G-17-1 | DSR-AK000500 Safety Clutch Belt Pulley Ring Fall x| 1
G-17-2 | PL-000084-00 Timming Belt Pulley(L) Point! :958.97<+0~+0,02> |Ef0| % HE $58.97<+0~+0.02> 1 Nov. 24, 01
DPL-BB000602 Timming Belt Puley(L) Point2:058,87<+0, 1~40, u:>l Efoj%) HE 2:058.97¢30.1=+0.12] 1 Nov. 24, 01
PL-000083-00 Timming Belt PullaylL) Pointd:958.87¢+0,2~+0,22 >|E}0\°' HE F2|( ©58.67¢+0.2~40.22>| 1 Nov, 24, 01
PL-000085-00 Timming Belt Pulley(L) Point4:058,87<+0.3~+0 32>|E+or'y HE Ze|(s [058.97¢40.3~40.32>| 1 Nov. 24. 01
PL-000086-00 Timming Belt Pulley(L) Point5:©58.97< 0.42> |Ei0[Sl HE F2|(3}) ZCI5.058,97<+0.4~+0.42>] 1 Nov. 24. 01
G-17-3 | DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64"n=40) Elo|Y YWE F2|(5t) THLIAHA) 1
G-17-4 | DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/64'n=40) Eto|Y WE Fa|(sh) THLIAHB) 1
G-24 DGR=-AB001100 Lower Shaft Spiral Gear Z10{(X) 2
G-25 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1/64"n=40) 5% 7|10f ELtAHA) 4
G-26 | DSC-CB001800 Screw(1/64"n=40) 513 210 ELIAHB) 2
G-27 CLF-DC001100 Vertical Feed Eccentric Cam HA H(c) 1
G-28 DSC-CB001000 Screw(1/64"n=40) Hal Y DFLAL 1
G-29 | CHB-BA0D0D2000 |A,A-1,B,8-1|Rotary Hook Base(lLelt) Z wa(x) 1
G-30 | CHB-BADOD100 |ALAL-1BLAL-1|Rotary Hook Base(Left) = 2y(x) 1
G-31 | CHB-BA002100 [AA-1,8B-1|Rotary Hook Base(Right) = Wil(s) 1
G-32 | CHB-BA000200 [ALAL-1.8LEL-1|Rotary Hook Base(Right) 2 WY (H) 1
G-33 CLB-JL006900 Hook Oil Felt E ST AE 2
G-34 | DWS-AA013500 Felt Washer For Hook Base Z S WE =AM(C) 2
G-35 | CHB-FC000100 Hook Base Cover Gasket = W3 e A 2
G-36 | CHB-8J000100 Hook Base Cover(L) 2 9y FHY(x) 1
G-37 CHB-BJ000200 Hook Base Cover(R) Z 4 AMHul(E 1
G-38 | DSC-BF010100 Screw(9/64 "n=40) = wHE Ay FLAL 8
G-39 | CLB-FZ000500 Oil Adjusting Tube 78 =E 19 2
G-40 | DPN-AAQ07100 Oil Adjusting Pin SO 2
G-41 DSC-CA002300 Screw(M6x1.0) T =™ LA 2
G-42 | DSN-AA003200 Nut For Oil Adjusting sy = LﬁE 2
G-45 DGR-AB001200 Hook Gear 2101 (1)) 2
G-46 | DSC-CB001000 Screw(1/64"n=40) 2 7|0f EHLirt 6
G-47 | DBS-DB004600 Rotary Hook Bushing(Lower) 2E{2| & 24(F) 2
G-48 | PSC-CB000200 Screw(3/64"n=28) 2E{2| F FA(F) DHLA 4
G-49 | DBS-DA031300 Rotary Hook Bushing(Upper) 2Ea & 24(L) 2
NOTE: G-50 DBS-DAD15900 [ALAL-1BLBL-1|Rotary Hook Bushing(Upper) 2E{2| & R4(k) 2
AKU-T5T-7 G-52 | DSR-AF000100 Rotary Hook Bearing Stop Ring 2E{2| % B/R(SHEY) 2
A=KN-T57BL-7 || G-53 | PBR-BA002300 Rotary Hook Neelde Bearing 2E2| & HE #od 2
: Iﬁ:m G-54 | CHB-BN003300 JAA-1,B.8-1|Hook Thrust Ring = w3 F(C) 2
BekM-707-7 G-55 WS-000611-00 Washer tor Hook Base(t=1) = YA 2kM(t=1) 2
BL=KM-797BL-7 WS-000612-00 Washer for Hook Base(t=1.2) = WE 2M(t=1.2) 2
DANETY WS~-000613-00 Washer for Hook Base(t=1.4) = wal 24M(t=1.4) 2
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The =" mark G-56 | CHB-CAQ00400 [A,A-1,8,B-1|Opener Link 2z 83 2
is option parts.]| G-57 CHB-CAQ00100 [ALAL-! BLEL-1|Opener Link e g3 2
@Servo Motor || g-gs | CHB-CMO0D0200 |A,p=1B,8-1|Qpenex Lever 2E U gy 2
rromtneTorary Ol SUPETTor SEWIY Machine & oup |y LLU - Www.supsew.com




Lower Shaft & Rotary Hook Mechanism
ots o = m

G-4 T
; §
G-9 g 8G-10

e | -,
6—25-1.6‘23,.. G-13—g8 TTIG-16

B 6-8— . o
6-24 G-27 6-24 i G-12 —G-15

G-1

N
G-74— — 67
G-?S/
=1 L]
G-68 i
\ G-82 G-83  G-81
| D

. :
G-46 3 G-45 ' o 669
70
G-62
G-i8e WWosr - St 71
' %Lu 672

v G-40
i
| I
gas = 6-39
=T
6-30
O a0 o]

_l 6-90 1

Fronrthetibrary of Superior-Sewing Machine & Suppty tEC-www.SupSew.com




Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts Ty o :
Period
G-59 | CHB-CMOO00100 [ALAL-1 BLBL-1|Opener Lever I el 2
G-60 DSN-AAD0Q0600 Nut(3/64"n=32) 2z @3 FLA HE 2
G-61 DSC-GB000400 Screw For Opener Link Shaft 2T 33 = 2
G-62 CHB-HNQO0OB00 [AA-1,B,B-1|Opener gl HolA 2T 2
G-63 CHB-HNOOO101 [ALAL-1 ELEL-1 [Opener Bl #HojA 2E L 2
G-64 DWS-AAQ03B00 Washer For G-62, G-63 a5 JE 24N 2
G-65 DSC-BJ001400 Screw(9/64 "'n=40) I FLIAL 2
G-66 CHB-KF000100 Opener Lever Shaft 2o B F 2
G-87 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2T T 74 2
G-68 DSC-CAQQ3000 Screw(3/64"n=32) 204 2 F ELiAL 2
G-69 CHK-HA002600 A Hook 710} H12-15L(TRI) 2
G-70 | CHK-HA002700 A-1  |Hook 710} H12-15L 2
G-71 CHK-HAQ02800 B Hook 7o} H12-15LC TRI/CP 2
G-72 CHK-HA0028900 B-1 Hook 710} H12-15LC/CP 2
G-73 | CHK-HA001000 | AL,BL |Hook 710t H12MC(1) TR/CP-BR ?
G-74 | CHK-HA003000 | AL-1 |Hook 710t H12M(BR) 2
G-75 CHK-HA003100 BL-1 [Hook 7kot H12MC(1)/CP 2
G-76 DSP-BA002800 |A,A-1,B,B-1|Bobbin Tension Spring Sl i Amy 2
G-77 | DSP-BA002100 |ALAL-1ELEL-1|Bobbin Tension Spring e WX ATy 2
G-78 CHK-HB001100 |A,A-1,B,B-1|Bobbin HE2|(RY) BEE 2
G789 CHK-HB0O00800 AL-1 BL BL-1|Bobbin HE2|(2Y) 284 2
G-80 DHK-HCO001700 B,B-1 |Bobbin Case syl HolA~ H 2
G-82 CHK-HC001000 AL Bobbin Case 2yl HolA Y 2
G-83 CHK-HCO001100 | BL,BL=1 |Bobbin Case g2yl HolA 2
G-85 - Pinch Sleeve Ass'y Ji0tELf &2l (X) 1Se
G-85-1 | CHB-BF000100 Pinch Sleeve(Upper) 7iotEd] el (L) 2
G-85-2 | CHB-BF000200 Pinch Sleeve(Lower) ZtotEd] &elE(F) 2
G-85-3 | DSC-BF012900 Screw(15/64"n=28) EWE gele LAl 2
G-89 DWS-AA002200 Washer For Hook Base £ qhY 2tM 2
G-90 DSC-BJ004400 Screw For Hook Base 2E RE ELIA 2
G-91 DBS-DA031500 AL-1 Lower Shaft Middle Bushing(1=1/2") 3t B84 (1-1/278)
G-92 DBS-DA031600 AL-1  |Lower Shait Front Bushing(2”) & HEd (2"8)
G-93 | DBS-DA031700 AL-1  |Lower Shait Middle Bushing(2” 35 2749 (2°8)
NOTE:
WA=KM=757~7
AL=KN-757BL-T
A=1=KN-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KN-797-7
BL=KM-T97BL-7
B~1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-797BL
@®The “+" mark
is option parts,
(25=Servo Motor
Erdea tha Blheamd ~£Q b, Qoadan Monbing 0 O Lell
FTUrT e norary UrOUp i OoCWINTY IvidUI e o Iy LLU = WWW.SUPSTW.LUITI




Lubrication Mechanism

=7 A

H-103+t

H-61
Hoo=p oL kot
B2} ]
e
H-E'I fJ rs’J fQ\r i & H-64 & 56
l H.‘42 H-62 g
; 25 AH-57
" Or b
H-65 R
H-70 ‘
Tt H-63
H-71

Fromrthe-tibrary-of Stperior-Sewing-Machine & Suppty tEC—www supsew.com

@




Ref. No.| PartsNo. | Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty ADF.)‘!IEd
Period
H-1 CLB-BJ001900 |AALA-1AL-1]0il Cover TR 1
H-2 CLB-JL006400 il Felt For Thread Take-Up A7 27 YE 1
H-3 CLB-BJ002100 Oil Tube Choke Plate e Eol 1
H-4 DSC-BJ004700 Screw(3/64"n=32) e Frol EupAL 1
H-5 CLB-BJ002300 0Oil Cover et 1
H-6 CLB-BJ002500 Qil Stopper Plate Presser 22 88 gat=do 1
H-7 CLB-BJ002000 Dust Protector x| 2to] &
H-8 CLB-BJ002400 Dust Protector Hxj2to] o
H-9 DSC-BJ001400 Screw(9/64 " n=40) Hx|2to] g+ ELiAl
H-10 | CMB-LD000100 |B,5L8-18L-1|Needle Bar Oil Supply Mark st S 7 BAl AE[F
H-11 DSN-AA003100 Nut(3/8"n=28) HIHE FEXFELIAI DHHE
H-12 DSC-FJ000100 il Adjusting Screw For Face Plate Part |SilHE S2FxELIA}
H-16 CMB-LD013300 Oil Adjusting Mark For Face Plate Part |HTHR FatEF AEH
H=17 CLB-JPO01800 Oil Supply Nipple For Face Plate Part | BtE 27 L E
H-18 | DSC-CAQ0Q0600 Screw(11/64"n=40) HIR S/ UE Eim 1
H-19 CLB-BQ000100 Oil Supply Pipe For Face Plate Part H§e Sf §o|x 1
H-20 CLB=JJ000400 Qil Window & i
H-21 PPK-BB000101 O-Ring For H-20 w3 0¥ 1 May.22.12
H-22 | CLB-JB001200 0Oil Catcher TE 2ol 1
H-23 DSC-BA0Q1100 Screw(11/64 "n=40) A 2 80| LAl 3
H-24 PTC-AH000500 Cable Holder(3N) Ee s2F0 1
H-25 | DSC-BGO00100 Screw(9/64 " n=40) ¢ FAZO| ELIAL 1
H-26 CLB-JPO00100 Nipple L E 6
H-27 | CLB-CN000300 Piston TAE 2
H-28 | DSP-AA006300 Piston Spring DlAE AT 2
H=31 CLB-JG000900 Oil Suction Hose e 8o s~ 1
H=-32 CLB-JG0009200 Oil Exhaust Hose U ERE T2 1
H-33 CLB-JL007100 Qil Return Felt(A) R HWE(A) 1
H-34 CLB-JLO06300 Oil Return Felt(B) 25 wE=(B)
H-35 CLB-BH001700 Qil Return Felt Holder £8 HE Fol
H-36 CLB-JG000300 Oil Return Hese 2 A
H=87 DTC-AHO01000 Oil Return Hese Holder 27 T4 Fol
H-38 DSC-BJ001400 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 25 34 Fo| ELiA
H~39 CLB-JG000900 Upper Qil Terminal Connecting Hose 2gEo|Ed(y) dEEA
H-40 CLB-JH000600 Qil Terminal(Upper) SE{o|d(4)
H-41 DSC-BFO00100 Screw(9/64 "'n=40) 2E{ol (4 ELiAl
H-42 | CLB-BF000200 Tube Holder Spring 29E{o|d SAZ0| AP
H-43 DPK-CA002201 Rubber Cap For Oil Terminal 22E{o|d D20y
H-44 CLB-JG000900 Oil Supply Hose For Feed Regulator Shaft  |2217| 27 &4
H-45 CLB-JG000900 Lower Oil Terminal Connecting Hose 22E{D|E(5}) HEEA
H-46 | CLB~BF000400 Guider Plate For Oil Hose 2R3A J10|E BHC)
H-47 DSC-BJ0OO1100 Screw(9/64 "n=40) SREA JI0IE B EHLUbAL
H-48 DTC-AH001000 Holder For H-44 HEP| 2w s2Fo|
H-49 DSC-BJ001400 Screw(9/64 "n=40) HE7| 27 T2l FHLiAlb 1
H-50 | CLB-JH000500 Oil Terminal(Lower) 2E{old(31) 1
H-51 DSC-BJ0O01 100 Screw(9/64 " n=40) SUE{n|E (5H ELtAL 2
H-52 | CLB-JD000300 il Wick For Hook Base gl 25 7 1
NOTE: H-53 | CLB-JG000S00 0il Hose For Hook Base(Right) Zi(F) 2% 3 1
DA=KM-757-7 H=-54 CLB-JG000200 Qil Hose For Hook Base(Left) EZWH (= 27 &2 1
ALKW-7S7BL-T || H-55 | CLB-JGOD0O900 Oil Hose For Lower Shaft & 27 2 1
e, |[_H=58_| cLB-8HO00400 Holder For Oil Hose 2% 32 #ol 2
BKU-707-7 H-57 | DSC-BJ001100 Screw(9/64 "N=40) 27 52 Fo| HupA 2
BL=KM-T97BL-7 H-59 DSC-BJ001100 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ZEF W SATO| HubAt 1
:fﬁ?;m H-60 | CLB-JP002101 Oil Tube Pin For Hook Base zuy SR RAEED 2 | Aug.0s.11
@The. *+" mark ||__H-61 CLB-JL007000 Cover Felt For Lower Shaft Front B/S  |5t% 24 obf HE !
is option parts.|| H-62 CLB-BKO00700 Qil Absord Body 22 & g4 1
IS0 WL || H-63 L EPVEAFGA0800. | ¢ @\, B EOGHEE2 0 0 Mo apin e @ O ASIE BN DAE
1 LILLILAYZ Ill.lluly \VA] UurJ\lIIUI UVVVIII& A LLLLLA*ZA > B "4%! Vly | == = WWIV. S PDUVV

vidu




Lubrication Mechanism

=7 24

H-56

— S

;. H-50

55 AP Li6a &
Hoap | H-62 i

v @

r r H-68

H-71
Eram tha iheam, Af QinAriar QA Maonhinas Q Q inn LM anana ctnaaiy anas
T TUTITurc ||U|a|y UT \Ju'JUl TUT UUVVIIls WVIAUI TS ™) Uup T LU \ALAU DUPDCVV CUITTI




; Applied
Ref. No.|  Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty y
Period
H-64 DSC-BF006300 Screw(11/64"n=40) 28 &5 SH ELAb 1
H-65 CLB-BG004300 Qil Filter Holder 2% HE ol 1
H-66 DSC-BF006200 Screw(1/8"n=40) 2 HE Fo| FLbAb 1
H-67 | DSN-AA001700 Nut(1/8"n=40) 2% WE Fol HHE 1
H-68 CLB-JK000300 Oil Filter 29 #E 1
H-69 CLB-JD000300 Qil Wick HHEC 28F 74 1
H-70 CLB-BJ002200 Beinforcement Plate 2am 1
H=71 DSC-BJ000200 Screw LA} 2
H-72 DSC-BF013000 Screw YUY T T AE opLia} 2
NOTE:
(DA=KM-757-7
AL=KN-757BL-T
A=1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KN-707-7
BL=KM-797BL~7
B-1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-T97BL
@The “«" mark
is option parts.
@5=Servo Motor . i .
From-the-library-of-Superier-Sewing-Maehine-&-Supply-H-C—w-Stpsew-com




AFE 2HA|

Thread Trimmer Mechanism

1-107 T 1-10
I-BQ\ 1-8
1-7
el A
1-13 % ﬁ |'—13
O‘E‘ =11
Y
-4 i -4
¥ 1-13 1-13 ¥¥ B
1-3

0 1-33
T '|-35
| -3
O >1-3
1-31
= -
|~29‘ ]
i b
|_22'E' B q I-14 . 169 1-70
-00  1-20C
'[Ma 210 1-21@
1-42 |21
=41 39 |37
|-17
1-62
1-210
1-18
1-20 ¢ O O s
125 C |
B_l—zs

- |-66

From-the “bldly of SupUIiw chvillg Machime & Suppiy teC= WWW.SUPSEW.COM

@&



Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q'ty ;
Period
-1 CTT-KZ000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Shaft(L) £ 2 Z(£)(C) 1
-2 CTT-KZ000200 [A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Shaft(R) E oA F(H)(C) 1
-3 CTT-NA0O1100 [A,AL,B BL|Moving Knife & 0| A(2122707-553A) 2
-4 DSC-BB001400 |A,AL,B,BL|{Screw(11/64"n=40) £ o~ DFHLA} 4
1-5 DCL-AAQ05900 [A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Shaft Collar E oA & 72} 2
-6 PSC-CB000200 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M4) E oA £ 72l DEHLIAL 4
-7 CTT-BJ003800 [A,AL,B,BL|Thread Catcher Al Fol 2
1-8 CTT-NB001200 |A,AL,B,BL|Fixed Knife TE 0 A(2122707-556A) 2
=10 DSC-BB001400 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(11/64"n=40) DX oA DHLIAL 2
=11 DWS-AAQ02100 |A,AL,B,BL|Washer For Moving Knife Tension Adjusting |5 Ol & EHad =3 2tM 4
WS-000625-00 |A,AL,B,BL|Washer For Moving Knife Tension Adjusting(t=0.4) |'S o =~ =2 =3 2tM(t=0.4) 4
=12 CTT-BB002400 |A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Bracket S N~ =223 2
I-13 PSC-AC001500 [A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M4x0.7) E oA~ =213 DY LA} 4
-14 CTT-KCO000800 |A,AL,B,BL|Thread Trimming Rock Link Shaft AR QE A & 1
1-15 DSC-CB000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw For I-14 AME 2F 33 5 DY 1
1-16 CTT-FB000200 |A,AL,B,BL|Cushion Rubber 4 D2(B) 1
=17 CTT-CA001100 |A.AL,B.BL|Thread Trimming Rock Link AR 2% 33(C) 1
I-18 DSP-AAQ06500 |A,AL,B,BL|Return Spring For Stopper Pin AEH @ 83 Axg 1
I-19 DSC-GB000300 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw For Stopper Pin AEH H LpAL 1
1-20 DWS-CA000100 [A,AL,B,BL|Washer For Stopper Pin ZiojErol 24 ]
1-21 DSN-AA001400 [A,AL.B,BL|Nut For Stopper Pin & EoIE HUYE(H) 4
|-22 DSC-FAD14100 |A,AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For Rod End(R) 2F g3 ¢ =QE ciLta} 1
|-25 CTT-CL000300 |A.AL,B,BL|Roller For Thread Trimming Cam 2E3(C) 1
1-26 DSC-GA000400 |A,AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For Thread Trimming Cam Roller |A}& 2 2&28{ Th-tA} 1
1-29 DSC-HDO00B0O |A,AL,B,BL|Adjusting Screw For Return Spring 232 2ol F LAl 1
1-30 DSN-AAQDD900 |A,AL,B,BL|Nut(11/64"n=40) A0 ol F LA HE 1
=31 DSP-AB003600 |A,AL,B,BL|Thread Trimming Return Spring APE 2| ATE 1
1-32 DSC-HD000200 |A,AL.B.BL|Screw For Return Spring 2|E AT HOo| F LA} 1
1-33 DSN-AAQ00900 |A,AL,B,BL|Nut(11/64"n=40) 2| AT Aol & LIALHE 1
1-34 CTT-BF0O01100 |A.AL,B,BL|Holder For Stopper Pin AlE Y 280 &0 1
1-35 | PWS-CAD00500 |A,AL,B,BL|Washer For I-34 A3 Ho|A AT2 24 (F6) 2
1-36 PSC-AC000600 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M6) FTHEO E®E(MS) 2
1-37 PBR-GB000100 |A,AL,8,BL|Rod End Bearing(R) RE HE(H) 1
1-39# | CTT-CC001400 |A,AL,B,BL|Joint Connection Stud(1/64”~11/2") |# EAE HHE(1/64"~11/2) 1
I-41 PBR-GB000500 [A.AL,B,BL|Rod End Bearing(L) FE HE(K) 1
I-42 DSN-AA002600 |A,AL,B,BL[Nut(L) For 1-41 & =2 E HUE(E) 1
1-43 DSC-FA012700 |A,AL.B,BL|Screw For Moving Knife Shaft Joint A & A ZeE FHLAL 1
I-44 CTT-CB0O01500 [A,AL,B,BL[Moving Knife Shait Crank(R) S o2 £ 3AYI(H) 1
|-45 PSC-AC008100 |A,AL,B,BL[Screw(M5x0.8) APE 2 ELHAHMEX0.8) 2
1-46 DBS-DB004400 |A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Shaft Bushing(R) 5o~ H 2Y(AH) 1
|-47 PSC-CB000200 [A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M4) FATFYEO| HELIAMA) 2
-48 CTT-CC001200 |A,AL,B,BL[Moving Knite Shaft Connection Rod(R) |5 M~ £ o1 £E(5)(C) 1
|-49 CTT-CC001300 |A,AL,B,BL|Moving Knife Shaft Connection Rod(L) |& M2 £ ¢ £E(%)(C) 1
1-50 DSC-FD001300 [A,AL,B,BL|Hinge Screw For 1-48, =49 E A S Y RE BIX|LIAL 2
1-51 DWS-AAQ00600 |A,AL.B,BL|Washer For I-49 AgH HoM 2
NOTE: 1-52 PSC-AC011800 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M5x0.8) F2t2 EE(M5x0.8) 2
DA=KM-75T-7 |-53 CTT-CB001400 |A,AL,B,BL{Moving Knite Shaft Crank(L) £ oA % 3Y3A(x) 1
roery | |[1=55_| DBS-DB004500 |A.AL.B,BL|Moving Knite Shaft Bushing(L] S0 & 2yE) 1
AL—1=KN-757BL I-56 DSC-CB000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M4) FUTFHEO HELIAMA) 1
B=KN-707-7 1-57 DSC-FA014000 |A,AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For Clutch Lever iz 2l Shopal 1
:E:’:_T’:;:H I-56 | DSC-CAQ03300 |A.AL.B.BL|Screw For Cluteh Lever Pin FEEELEE 1
BL=1=KN-7O7BL I-59 DSN-AA000300 |A,AL,B,BL|Nut(11/64"n=40) 2y HE 1
@The *+" gark 1-60 CTT-CM002000 |A,AL,B,BL|Clutch Lever #2ai# s 1
@;l‘:’:*:" ‘:: 1-61 10-056A-7507 |A.AL,B.BL|Thread Trimming Solenoid Assembly  |APE &2 <ol =(38) 1
48 foriT1ons 1-62 CTT-BB002300 |A.AL.B,BL|Bracket For I-61 AME gl 0lE 2213 1
marked with 1-63 PWS-CA000500 [A,AL,B,BL|Spring Washer For [-62 AAR oA AT 2M(@6) 4
anasterisk®) || 64 | pSE-ACOR1200 A AL BLIScrew(Ne) . 22045 0| H&E(M6) 2
romneorary or Supefor-Sewing Machine& oupply LEC = WWW.SUPDSEW.CUITI

&




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
AFE ZHA|

Q 1-3
1-31
-1 o
I-1 =y -2
1-19 :
- @ 216 ;_gg'ﬂ' a0 q ¢ ‘ g 170
1-6 = 1=5
o 1-20C  1-20€
1-47 11-43 -21@ 1-21@
| =
e '_46n 1-42 |21
1-55 L
|-45 -4 -39 |-
| I
1-62
1-45 [
1-53 ¥
b =210
1-48 I-20¢ 00 4
[iome e cmieine) N ll
1-49
e S L
4 00 I-51

Fromrthetibraryof Superior-Sewing Machine & Suppty tEC-Wwww.supsew.com



. Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty :
Period
1-65 CTT-DD000300 |A,AL,B,BL|Thread Trimming Cam APE Y 1
1-66 DSC-CB000400 [A,AL,B,BL|Screw(1/64"n=40) APE B DELEAL 3
1-69 11-019M-2350 |A,AL,B,BL|Tube(Large) For I-61 @i 0lE RE 1
1-70 11-018M-2350 |A AL.B,BL[Plug(Large) For I-61 &l le0lE E 1
NOTE:
DA=KM-757-7
AL=KM-T57BL-T
A-1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KM-797-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KM-707
BL-1=KM-7978BL
@The “«" mark
i5 option parts.
@Refer lo page
48 for items
narked with
an aster isk(#)
Ernm tha lihrarnd nf Soinariar Savina Machina @ QuinAh L1 O anana orincan: abes
oot moTrar UTOUPUTTUl uuvvuls VIAQUITITTC XY M1 [ ==\ vvvvvv.oupocvv.u TTT




E
2]
c
[
£
[3)
3]
=
o
Q
2

2to[m 2HA|

1
T

J=4

J-14

J=30

J-32

J-26

J-25
Q-

<d 14

J-160

J-26

J-25
J=27 &=

J-20

J-28

/ol

afQ Q il

L

Frama tho Blheamy ~Af Qrinapmine Qo A

O e noTary UroupCriur OTwWiTy IviaUl T e xrou Ty CEO = WWW. SUPYSTW.LUITTT
Y % g pp1Y Y




I Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q'ty ;
Period
J-1 11-001A-7507 |A.AL,B,BL|Wiper Solenoid 20| H &l 0| = (41) 1
J-2 CWP-BB001200 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper Solenoid Bracket 2ol H &)l -0|E 2al3(C) 1
J-3 CWP-LB000200 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper Solenoid Cover 2lo|H el =0l= HH 1
J-4 DSC-BJ001100 |A,AL.B,BL|Screw(9/64"n=40) 20| S EH2LIAH9/64"n=40) 3
g5 DSC-AC000500 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M3x0.5) S#0| H8| ZF2LAHM3%0.5) 1sel
J-9 DSC-BJO00400 |A,AL,B,BL{Screw(11/64"n=40) HE0| = B 2LIAH11/64 "n=40)
J-12 DSP-AB003700 |A,AL,B,BL|Return Spring For J—1 2lo|H &&| 0| E 2| 28 g 1
J-13 | AWP-PS001200 |A.AL.B.BL|Wiper Link "A"Ass'y otolH E 3 A(#) 1
J-14 DSC-FA014200 [A,AL,B,BL|Stud Screw For J-13 2toli A A 17 EILEAL 2
J-16 DSN-AA002000 |A,AL,B,BLINut For J-14 ool &3 A A EHtA HE 2
J-20 CWP-KZ000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper Shaft Ass’y 2ol 710l £ % (#)-40MM 1
J-21 DPN-ADO0O7600 |A,AL,E,BL|Wiper Link Shaft Stol g3 & 1
J-22 DCL-AAQ00600 |A,AL,B,BL|Collar For J-23 otolm 23 & 72} 1
J-23 PSC-CB000200 |A,AL,B,BL[Screw(M4) F2TFHEO| Y EHLIAHMAE) 2
J-24 | CWP-CA001600 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper Link “C” Slo|H&E3 ¢ 2
J-25 | CWP-BF000400 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper Holder etolH Fol 2
J-26 PSC-AC007000 |AAL,B,BL|Screw(M3x0.5) FZTHEC HEE(M3X0.5) 2
J-27 DSC-AC000500 |A,AL,B.BL|{Screw(M3) 40| H DHLIAHMI) 2
J-28 | CWP-BH000800 |A,AL,B.BL|Wiper(Right) 2to|H () 1
J-29 | CWP-EHO000700 |A,AL,B,BL|Wiper(Left) 2toti =H(#) 1
J-30 | CWP-BB001301 |A,AL.B,BL|Wiper Link Body elolE 3 £& FH 1 Feb.27.12
J=41 DSC-BJ004700 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(3/64"n=32) 20| Yy| Z2LIAH3/64"n=32) 2
J-32 CWP-BJ001300 |A,AL,B,BL|Stopper AEH 1
J-33 DSC-BJ004700 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(3/64"n=32) 20| Y| ZSLAHE/64"n=32) 2
J-34 DWS-AAQDDB00 [A AL,B,BL|Washer For J-32 A& EHoM 2
NOTE:
DAKM-757-7
AL=KM-T57BL-7
A-1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KM-797-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KM-787
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The =" mark
is option parts,
@S=Servo Motor
Eram tho lihrar nf Qo indeine Qv Moaalis QO Q. . bl 11 N
T o reTmoral L™} MU OCWITYIViaUl e X OuppPTy LLU = WVVW.DUprW.bLIII




Reverse Button Mechanism
HAZXIHE 2HA

TKL b K‘“S K-7
bk-10
B
O k-5
| -

Fromrthe-tibraryof Superior-Sewing achine & Suppty tEC~-Wwww.sUpSew.com



? Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts i g Q'ty | pp.
Period
K-1 CRB-LC000201 |A,AL,B,BL|Reverse Button Case HX B E AHolA
K-2 CRB-LF000100 |A,AL,B,BL|Insulation Film HE HE A B UE
K-3 ARB-PS000400 |A,AL,B,BL|Reverse Button Assembly o4zl v 2(4)
K-4 DSP-AAQ0B600 [A,AL,B,BL|Spring For Reverse Button HE BE ATY
K-5 PSR-AC000400 |A AL,B,BLIE-Ring(@3) EU wa BEHSEY 3
K-6 CRB-BJO00300 |[A AL,B,BL|Stopper For Reverse Button HE HE AEH
K-7 DSC-BJ001100 |A,AL,B BL|Screw(9/64"n=40) E20| SR 2LIAH£)(9/64"0=40)
K-8 12-003A-7507 |A.AL.B.BL|Reverse Button S/W Assembly HE HE A9 X ()
K-9 DSC-BAQ01200 |A,AL,8,BL|Screw(3/64"n=56) FE0| 8| ZH2LEAH3/64 " n=56) 2
K-10 | DSC-BF012800 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(M4x0.7) BE0| LA Z2LIAHMAX0,7) 1
K-11 | DSC-BJ000200 |A,AL,B,BL|Screw(11/64"n=40) EE0| &2 B 2LIAK11/64"n=40) 2
NOTE:
DAKU-T57-7
AL=KN-T57BL-T
A-1=KN-757
AL-1=KM-TSTBL
BKN-707-7
BL=KN-T9TBL-7
B-1=KN-T07
BL-1=KM-T97BL
@The “+" mark
is option parls,
@S=Servo Motor . . . .
From-the-library-of-Superier-Sewing-Machine-&-Stipply HEC—wiww-Stpsew-com




Synchronizer Mechanism (Servo Motor Type)
AXHE7| A (MEZE &)

..... M P |

L Q e [P Q Q. ol Wl
FOCWITY ViaUle & ouppry tLu = WWW.SUPSEW.CUITI

“



Applied

Ref. No.|  Parts No. Name of Parts = o :
Period
L=1 11-0000-2507 2.3|Synchronizer Ass'y HIA2L0|H =
L=1-1 11-020A-2500 3|Magnetic Holder olau e &0
L=1-2 11-022W-2500 Sllwasher For L-1 ObGE #0 2AM
L-1-3 11-0215-2500 t|Screw For L—1 opd g FC E LA
L-1-4 13-0000-SE55 s|Synchronizer Ass'y (Servo) A A 2LI0[H(FE) Servo
NOTE:
@A=KM-757-7
AL=KN-757BL~7
A-1=K0-T57
AL-1=KM-7578L
B=KN=707-7
BL=KM-T97BL-7
B~1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The ™" mark
is option paris,
& No
e Eram tha lihrar narinr Sawina Machina 8 Iyl 1l wany cun
T 1 T O 1ToTur P\JII\JI \JUVVIIIU LAAL®AYIRLIBAYZR".Y T | == == - vvv'vv-ouv




£
L
c
©
=
3]
o)
=
X
)
(a4
=
=
)
£
&
o)
o
o

=

wl.ma
T

MAANAL QLINGAVA AANA
WIWW. SUPSTV. CUTT

Eram tha lihrarmy nf Siinarinr Savwina Machina  Quinnlyy 11 O

o iToTioTar y O UupTTrio oo Wiy viauinmics X UUupPpPTy LY




A Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =5 ‘95 Q'ty :
Period
N-1 SP-200 |AAL,B,BL|Program Unit Box T2 RYE g& 1
N-2 20-016A-5100 |A,AL,B BL|Cable For M-1 T2y RYE 9~ FHol8 1
N-3 20-016A-5100 |A,AL,B.BL|Plug For M-1 z2y FYE gA 2110 1
N—-4 91-0295-5100 |A,AL.B.BL|Screw For M—1 P/U BOX ZELIAL 4
N-5 91-0025-8100 |A.AL,B,BL|Bracket For M—1 P/U BOX B2} 1
NOTE:
(DA=KM-757-7
AL=KN-757BL-T7
A-1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KM-787-7
BL=KM-797BL-7
B-1=KM-797
BL-1=KM-797BL
@The “" mark
is option parts.
@S=Servo Mot: 0
o From-the librandof SuperiorSewing-Machine-&-Supphy-HEG—wwiw-supsew-com




Accessories Mechanism

o A2 2

- WWW.SUPSEW.COM

. o 0 AL 0 1
Or-SEWMg VIiaCcNIne & Suppry LLC

£ Q.

FTUNT IS ||U|a|"y UT OUpPCIl

| P | PO H PP

@



Applied

Ref. No.| Parts No. Name of Parts = o Q'ty :
Period
0-1 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Box MAMM2| BF 1
0-2 CAC-MA000700 Head Cover o|4 F8{(C) 1
0-3 CAC-JB000300 Oil SAWEEE 1.00) 1
0-4 CAC-JB000100 Oiler 28 F7 i
0-5 = Nail x 12
0-6 CST-FD001200 Head Support Rubber(Middle) = XX DR(2) 3
0-7 CST-FD001100 Head Support Rubber(Small) 8 = XX D2(F) 2
0-8 CST-FFO00400 Rubber Cushion For Hinge Bz 1S 2
0-9 CST-83003300 Hinge Blx| 2{({C) 2
0-10 DSC-BB003800 Screw(1/64"n=24) BIx] F LA} 4
0-11 | CHK-HBO001100 Bobbin =l 4
0-12 | CHK-HBLOOBOO Bobbin =1} 4
0-13 ~ Needle 4= (#DP16) 5
0-14 CAC-BJ000600 Needle Thread Inserting Guide o 2197 1
0-15 PTL-AB0O00200 L Wrench(5mm) A&l (5mm) 1
0-16 PTL-ABOD0400 L Wrench(4mm) A E[(4mm) 1
0-17 PTL-ABO00500 L Wrench(3mm) A | (3mm) 1
0-18 PTL-AB0O00300 L Wrench(2.5mm) gl % (2.5mm) 1
0-19 PTL-AB0OQ0100 L Wrench(2mm) gz (2mm) 1
0-20 PTC-AG000100 Nylon Clip L& 28l 5
0-21 CTT-NBOO1200 Fixed Mes IH oA 1
0-22 | DWS-AA002100 Washer For Moving Mes Tension Adjusting |ZIE| all 2208 I8 24M 4
0-23 PTL-BA000200 Driver(Middle, Small) =atole{(dh, v) 1
0-24 PTL-BA000100 Driver(Large) E2jolH(X) 1
0-25 CLB-JL006500 Felt 4 SF UE 1
0-26 CST-CR0O00400 Head Rest 582 XX = 1
0-27 GP-018166—-00 Bobbin Winder Assembly AZE2|(48) 15et
0-28 CST-MF000300 Thread Stand Assembly 32 MBS 15et
0-29 | CMB-LA012800 Belt Cover “A" HE F{ui(A) 1
0-30 | DSC-BA0O1700 Screw(9/64"n=40) HE FHB{(A) ELIAHY 1
0-31 DSC-BJ006400 Screw(3/64"n=28) HWE FHu{(A) ELIAHK) 3
0-32 | DWS-AA000600 Washer For 0-29 W E e (A) EILIAL 21M 3
0-33 | DCL-BAD01500 Rubber Collar For 0—-29 W E Fui(A) DEIt2} 38
0-34 PSC-DD000100 Set Screw For 0-35 W E FHu{(D) DELIAL 2
0-35 | CMB-LA012900 Belt Cover(D) HE F{8{(D) 1
0-36 | CST-BRO00100 0il Pan UM 1
0-37 CLB-JK000700 Oil Pan Filter A 2H HE A 1
0-38 | CLB-MG000400 Oil Pan Filter B 228 HE B 1
0-39 DTC-AKQ00300 Magnetic ApA 1
0-40 | DSC-BF006100 Screw(M8x1.25) 8 7T HLEA 1
0-41 CST-FBO00200 O-Ring For C-41 i 7T HLAL OF 1
0-42 | CST-CR0O00500 Knee Base Rubber SESHS wE Y 1
0-43 | PSR-AC000100 E-Ring(@9) Mol & EZ@9) 1
O-44 CST-KC000700 Knee Lifting Controller Shaft Hojx = 1
0-45 DSP-AC005000 Return Spring For C-57 Mol 2|f Axng 1
0-46 CST-BB002900 Knee Lifting Controller H| o 2| 1
0-48 | DSC-BAQ02800 Screw(15/64"n=28) HojH 25 =3HLIAHB) 2
NOTE: 0-49 | DSN-AA000400 Nut(15/64"n=28) MojH 25 ZHLALHE 2
DAKM-757-7 0-50 | DSC-AAD00300 Screw(15/64"n=28) 23 EHLAHSZ) 1
»\L=KH?57$L-T 0-51 AST-PS000400 Knee Lifting Pad Assembly SESE(H) (ZE8) 1Set
S| o-c2 - Needle b (#0P22) 5
BKM-707-7 0-53 = Inner Box AL 1
BL=KM-TOTBL-7 0-54 - Bag S EEER 1
:f::’gm 0-55 - €D Manual CDoisg 1
@The “=* mark
is oplion parts,
i e perior-Sewing-Machine-&-Supply-HEC—www-Stpsew-com




Gauge Parts
Ao|x| ZtE

Name of Model
1 Gauge Size Parts No.
A AL A-1 | AL-1 B BL B-1 | BL-1
1/16"(1.6mm) CGA-GAD11100 * *
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GA011200 . . . .
1/87(3.2mm) CGA-GAO11300 . . . .
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GA011400 » . . .
3/167(4.8mm) CGA-GA011500 . . " .
7/32”(5.6mm) CGA-GAO11600 * * ’
1/4"(6.4mm) CGA-GA001300 . » . .
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GAQ11700 » - . .
3/87(9.5mm) CGA-GAO11B00 * * . .
7/18"(11.1mm) CGA-GAQ11300 . * ¥ ¥
1/27(12.7mm) CGA-GAD12000 - . .
5/87(15.9mm) CGA-GAC12100 . . . .
3/64"(19.1mm) CGA-GA012200 * .
7/8"{22.2mm) CGA-GA012300 “ .
17(25,4mm) CGA-GA012400 * -
1,1/4"(31,Bmm) CGA-GAQ12500 * .
1,3/8”(34.9mm) CGA-GAQ12600 . .
1,1/2"(38.1mm) CGA-GA012700 * k
Needle Plate 2"(50.8mm) CGA-GA012800 B
(A-56) 1/4"(6.4mm) CGA-GAD12900 | *(Option) +{Option)
% Option : Thin Material
Name of Model
2 Gauge Size Parts No.
A AL A-1 | AL-1 B BL B-1 | BL-1
1/16”(1.6mm) CGA-GAD13000 .
3/327(2.4mm) CGA-GA013100 . .
1/8”(3.2mm) CGA-GA013300 . .
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GA013400 " *
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GAQ13500 * .
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GAO13600 .
1/4"(68.4mm) CGA-GAOD13700 . .
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GA013800 . .
3/87(9.5mm) CGA-GAD138900 « .
7/16”(11.1mm) CGA-GAD14000 . g
1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GA014100 * .
5/8”(15.9mm) CGA-GA014200 . .
3/47(19.1mm) CGA-GAD14300 .
7/87(22.2mm) CGA-GA014400 .
17(25.4mm) CGA-GAD15000 .
1,1/4"(31.8mm) CGA-GAD14500 : NOTE:
DAKM-757-T
1,3/8"(34.9mm) CGA-GA014700 . AL=KM=T57BL-T
1,1/27(388.1mm) | CGA-GAD14600 ] :[::;?;m
2"(50.8mm) CGA-GAO14800 . BKM=797-1
Needle Plate 2,1/16"(52.4mm) CGA-GA014900 % &mﬁw
(A-61) —1=1/197(28mm) CEATGA013200 | T PPN N N BL-1=KU-7978L
rfomtneTtoraly OT-StUperiior- SEWMg VAt e & SUPPIy LEC = W.SUPSEW.COIT

@




Name of Model
Gauge Size Parts No.
AL AL-1 B BL B-1 BL-1
1/16"(1.6mm) CGA-GC013800
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GC013900 . .
1/8”(3.2mm) CGA-GC014000 * *
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GCC14100 * *
3/167(4.8mm) CGA-GCO014200 . .
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GC014300 . .
1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GCO014400 “ .
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GCC14500 - -
3/8”(9.5mm) CGA-GC014600 . .
7/18"(11.1mm) CGA-GC014700 ) *
1/2"(2.7mm) CGA-GC014800 . *
5/8"(15,9mm) CGA-GC014900 % .
3/47(19.1mm) CGA-GC015000
7/8"(22.2mm) CGA-GCO015100
17(25.4mm) CGA-GCO15200
1,1/47(31.8mm) CGA-GC015300
1,3/87(34.9mm) CGA-GCC15400
1,1/27(38.1mm) CGA-GC015500
2"(50.8mm) CGA-GCO15600
2,1/16"(52.4mm) | CGA-GC015700
Name of Model
Gauge Size Parts No.
AL AL-1 B BL B-1 BL-1
1/16”(1.6mm) CGA-GCO16300 . *
3/327(2.4mm) CGA-GCO16000 . * * .
1/87(3.2mm) CGA-GCQ16100 * * & L
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GC016400 * * ® 8
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GCC16200 * * * *
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GC015900 . .
1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GC002000 - * * »
5/167(7.9mm) CGA-GC016500 * * e "
3/8”(9.5mm) CGA-GCO016600 . * * .
7/16”(11.1mm) CGA-GC016900 . - . »
1/27(12.7mm) CGA-GC016700 . - . .
5/8”(15.9mm) CGA-GC016800 . . . .
3/4”(19.1mm) CGA-GC017000 * -
NOTE: 7/8"(22.2mm) CGA-GC017100 * *
A 17(25.4mm) CGA-GC017200 . -
AL=KN-T57BLT
A-1=KU-757 1.1/47(31.8mm) CGA-GCO017300 . -
AL-1=KM-T57BL
B=KN-797-7 1,3/87(34.9mm) CGA-GC017400 * *
:?::g;glﬂ Presser Foot 1,1/27(38.1mm) CGA-GC017500 B -
SR Erom the !iﬁ?éf.'ﬂ‘,%%@ﬂzpe 'io%Gugv%?ﬁégE(?‘?’l ehine-&-SupplyHLC WANW-SHPSEW-COrT

©




Gauge Parts

AHlo|x| oE
Name of Model
Gauge Size Parts No.
AL AL-1 B BL B-1 BL-1
1/16”(1.6mm) CGA-GD007200 * »
3/32”(2.4mm) CGA-GD004100 * B
1/8"(3.2mm) CGA-GD0O07300 * .
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GD007400 * "
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GD007500 * -
1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GDO000300 * "
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GD007600 * *
3/87(9.5mm) CGA-GD007700 * *
7/16"(11.1mm) CGA-GD008100 * *
1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GD007300 * *
5/8"(15.9mm) CGA-GD007800 * .
3/47(19.1mm) CGA-GD008200 * "
7/87(22.2mm) CGA-GD004200 * .
17(25.4mm) CGA-GD008000 * *
1.1/4"7(31.8mm) CGA-GD004300 * .
1,3/8"(34.9mm) CGA-GD004400 * .
1,1/2"(38.1mm) CGA-GD004500 * H
27(50.8mm) CGA-GDO004600
2,1/167(52.4mm) CGA-GD004700
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GD004800
1=1/10"(28mm) CGA-GD0043900 "
Name of Model
Gauge Size Parts No.
AL AL-1 B BL B-1 BL-1
L | CGA-GD005000 * * ~ *
3/327(2.4mm)
A | CGA-GDO05100 * * * *
L | CGA-GD005600 B . . *
1/87{3.2mm)
R | CGA-GDO0O06600 * * * *
L | CGA-GDOD5700 * * * -
5/327(4.0mm)
R | CGA-GDO06700 * . ¥ i
L | CGA-GD005500 * * * *
3/167(4.8Bmm)
R | CGA-GD0O06500 * * * "
L | CGA-GD005800 * * * *
7/32"(5.6mm)
R | CGA-GDO0B800 » . s .
L | CGA-GD005200 . . " x
1/47{6.4mm)
R | CGA-GD006200 - ¥ * ,
L | CGA-GD005300 - . - *
5/18"(7.9mm)
R | CGA-GDO06300 " . « ,
L | CGA-GD005400 * . . *
3/87(9.5mm)
R | CGA-GDO006400 * . - * NOTE:
e ; L | CGA-GDO05900 * . « * DAKM-757-7
7/167(11,1mm AL=KN-757BL-T
R | CGA-GDO006300 * * AAiT57
A ) L | CGA-GDO0B00OD = * * * AL=1=KM-757BL
“(12.7mm BeKM-797-7
R | CGA-GD007000 * . * et aitey
L | CGA-GD006100 * * * * B-1=KN-T47
5/8”(15.9mm) BL~1=KM-797BL
Er‘nmf a “h DRF g?}bﬁp\%;iw A .hﬂ “A')I‘ o 9 llhr\l\l | f‘ 1 I\Al\:l Ql r\r\:\\u -\r\n;\
LA ARLBLIRAZRII~ AR 1] ARAS] SAS2 R AT U TVITIUI LAYZR®.Y urJ'JI - — VAALAARTSA" Pouvv.uulll




Name of-Model

7 Gauge Size ‘PartsiNo. i g -
. . A AL | A1 | AL=1 B BL | iB=1 -} BL~1
1/16”{1.6mm) CGA-GB008200 *
3/32”(2.4mm) CGA-GB008300 * x
1/8”(3.2mm) CGA-GB008400 . .
5/32”(4.0mm) CGA-GB008500 * .
3/16”(4.8mm) CGA-GB008600 * x
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GB008700 . .
91:@]1::: 1/4"(6.4mm) | CGA-GB008S00 | « .
[[[@l]?’“ 5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GB008900 . »
3/8"(9.5mm) CGA-GB009000 . .
7/16”(11.1mm) CGA-GB009100 * *
1/27(12.7mm) CGA-GB009200 - .
5/8”(15.9mm) CGA-GB009300 * "
r 3/4”(19,1mm) CGA-GB009400 *
7/8"(22.2mm) CGA-GB009500 .
1”(26.4mm) CGA-GB009600 .
1,1/47(31.8mm) CGA-GB009700 "
1,3/8"(34.9mm) CGA-GB009800 .
1,1/2"(38.1mm) CGA-GB009900 .
Feed Dog 2”(50.8mm) CGA-GBG10000 -
{F-59~2) 1/4”(6.4mm) 06-01TA-5770 +{Option)
o~ o Name-of Model:
8 Gauge Size Parts-No. i T & S
: . A - AL A-1 | AL~1 B: BL. ‘B=1 [.BL-1
1/16”(1.6mm) CGA-GB010100 .
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GB010200 * *(Option) *
1/87(3.2mm) CGA-GB010300 * +(Option) .
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GB010400 . «(Option) *
*‘:m:m 3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GB010500 x *(Option) |«
MSA™™=|__7/327(5.6mm) | cea-GBO10600 ~(option) [
1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GB001300 * +(Option) *
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GBQ10700 - +{Option) "
3/8”(9.5mm) CGA-GB017800 » +(Option) .
7716”7 (11 .1mm) CGA-GB010800 - +(Option) -
r 1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GB010900 . +(Qption) «
5/87(15.9mm) CGA-GBO11000 . +(Option) *
3/47(19.1mm) CGA-GBQ11100 *
7/8”(22.2mm) CGA-GBO011200 .
17(25.4mm) CGA-GB011300 *
1,1/47(31.8mm) CGA-GBO011400 .
Feed Dog 1,3/8(34.9mm) CGA-GBO011500 »
(F-59-2) 1,1/27(38.1mm) CGA-GB011600 .
: . Name of Mode$:
9 Gauge Slze Parts:No. D N .
: Al AL | A1 |A-1| B | BL BL-1
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GBO011700 +(Option)
9‘:@]]&::. 1/8"(3.2mm) CGA-GBO011800 +{Option)
mg:[ﬁnn 5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GB011800 +(Option)
NOTE: 3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GB012000 »(Option)
OAKU-TSI-T 7/327(5.6mm} CGA-GB012100 *(Option)
AL=KE75TBL=T. 1/4”(6.4mm) CGA-GB012300 +(Option)
1S 5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GBO012200 +(Option)
A~1=0T5TBL
BT r 3/87(9.5mm) CGA-GB012400 +{Cption)
BUSK-POTBLT. 7/16"(11.1mm) CGA-GB012500 +{Option)
B-1=K-797- Feed Dog 1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GB012600 »(Option)
Ao (FE§9'L$% sl /8715 9mm) | CGA-GRO12700) | . o s B +(Option)
I TUI Ul IIUIaIy Ul uupc U1 \JUVVIIIH VIAUITITIC \.)UIJPIy LU = WWYV .aupo W.CLUUII




Gauge Parts

Ao|X| otE
Name of Model
1 0 Seudepizo FansHo. AL (AL [FaZ(Fai=e W0 | ieL (Ne=1 i
1/16"(1.6mm) CGA-GB012800 -
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GB012900 “ .
1/8"(3.2mm) CGA-GE013000 « «
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GB013800 N .
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GB013100 " «
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GB013700 *
‘3’:% 1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GBO0B000 - .
m@lﬁm’ 5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GB013200 * *
3/87(9.5mm) CGA-GB013300 - *
7/18"(11.1mm) CGA-GB013900 « *
1/27(12.7mm) CGA-GBO13500 « *
5/8”(15.9mm) CGA-GB013400 * +
3/4"(19.1mm) CGA-GB014000 .
r 7/8"(22.2mm) CGA-GB014100 *
1”(25.4mm) CGA-GB013600 *
1,1/47(31.8mm) CGA-GB014200 *
1,3/8"(34,9mm) CGA-GBO14600 *
1,1/2”(38,1mm) CGA-GB014300 *
2"(50.8mm) CGA-GBO14400 *
Feed Dog 2,1/16”(52.4mm) CGA-GB014500 *
(F-53-1) 1/4"(6.4mm) 08-01SA-5700 *(Option)
Name of Model
11 SepanSize PRraNe: A | AL | A-1 |AL-1| B | BL | B-1 |BL-1
1/16"(1.6mm) CGA-GB014900 *
3/32”(2.4mm) CGA-GB015000 * «(Option) *
1/8"(3.2mm) CGA-GB015100 * +{Option) *
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GB015200 * *{Option) *
3/16”(4.8mm) CGA-GB015300 * *{Option) *
7/32"(5.6mm) CGA-GBO014800 +(Option) *
1/4”(6.4mm) CGA-GB017900 * *(Option) *
3%:% 5/167(7.mm) | CGA-GBO15400 - “(option) |+
MIA™ | 378" (9.5mm) CGA-GBO15500 - “(Option) |__*
7/18"(11.1mm) CGA-GB015600 * *(QOption) *
1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GB015700 * +(Option) *
5/8"(15.9mm) CGA-GB015800 * +(Option) >
3/47(19.1mm) CGA-GB015900 *
7/8”(22.2mm) CGA-GB016000 *
17(25.4mm) CGA-GB016100 *
1,1/4”(31.8mm) CGA-GB016200 *
1,3/8”(34.9mm) CGA-GB016300 .
1,1/27(38.1mm) CGA-GB016400 *
Feed Dog 1=1/10"(28mm) CGA-GB014700 .
(F-59-1) 3/8”(FOR SOFA) CGA-GBO018000 . *
Name of Model
1 2 SaugeSize Rartgilos A AL | A-1 | A1 | B BL | B-1 | BL-1
" 3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GB016500 +(Option)
-;':@Hm 1/8"(3.2mm) CGA-GBO16600 *(Qption)
ﬂ]]gﬂim: 5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GBO16700 *(Option)
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GB016800 +(Option) NOTE:
7/32”(5.6mm) CGA-GB016900 *(0ption) | | Gyacku-757-7
1/4"(6.4mm) CGA-GB017000 «(Option) AL=KN-75TBL-7
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GBO017100 +(Option) | | A-1=KU-7S7
- AL=1=KM-757BL
r 3/8"(9.5mm) CGA-GBO017200 ~{Option) || oy 077
7/16”(11.1mm) CGA-GBO017300 «(Option) | | pL=ku-7978L-7
Feed Dog 1/2"(12.7mm) CGA-GBO017400 *(Option) B-1=KM-797
(F-59-1) | s/8"(s0mm) | cgaceeotzsoo . |, 1 o +(Option) | | BLEHETSRL
rromtnenorary-or stpertor-osewmng viacne & Supply LU - WWW.SUPSEW.COM

@




Name of Model

NOTE:

DA=KM-757-T
AL=KN-757BL-T
A-1=KN-757
AL=1=KM-T67BL
B=Ki-797-7
BL=KM-78TBL-T
B-1=KN-797
BL=1=KM-797BL

Ref. No Slide Block Assembly Mark Parts No.
B BL B-1 BL-1
05(11.05mm) CNB-BK002400 * * * *
10(11.10mm) CNB-BK002500 * * * *
15(11,15mm) CNB-BK002600 # ¥ & .
Mark 20(11.20mm) CNB-BK002700 * * * *
25(11.25mm) CNB-BK002800 % ¥ % o
30(11.30mm) CNB-BK002900 . * * *
35(11.35mm) CNB-BKO003000 * * * *
40(11.40mm) CNB-BK003100 * ¥ 3 %
b-40 @ ‘ 45(11.45mm) CNB-BK003200 * * * *
| 50(11.50mm) CNB-BK003300 * * * *
J ' 55(11.55mm) CNB-BK003400 * * * *
60{11.60mm) CNB-BKO003500 . * * ol
65(11.65mm) CNB-BKO03600 . * * *
70{11.70mm) CNB-BK0O03700 . * * *
75(11.75mm) CNB-BK003800 * * * *
80(11.80mm) CNB-BK0D3800 . * * *
+ Check the replacement index 85(11.85mm) CNB-BK004000 ‘ * % *
for the above parts before 90(11.90mm) CNB-BK004100 . * - *
ordering 95(11.95mm) CNB-BK004200 w * * *
Name of Model
8 Gauge Size Parts No.
A AL A-1 AL-1 B BL B-1 BL-1
1/16"(1.6mm) CGA-GA015100 *
3/32"(2.4mm) CGA-GAO15200 * *
1/8”(3.2mm) CGA-GA015300 * *
5/32"(4.0mm) CGA-GA015400 * il
3/16"(4.8mm) CGA-GAQ15500 * *
7/32”(5.6mm) CGA-GAO15800 *
1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GAQ17100 * *
5/16"(7.9mm) CGA-GAO15600 * "
3/8"(8.5mm) CGA-GAQ15700 * *
7/16"(11.1mm) CGA-GAQ15900 * *
1/2"(12.7mm} CGA-GAQO16000 * X
5/8"(15.9mm) CGA-GAQ016100 * ¥
3/4"(19.1mm) CGA-GAQ16200 * *
7/87(22.2mm) CGA-GAQ16300 *
17(25.4mm) CGA-GAQ16400 g
1,1/4"(31.8Bmm) CGA-GA016500 *
1.3/8"(34.9mm) CGA-GA016700 *
1.1/2"(38.1mm) CGA-GA016600 e
2”{50.8mm) CGA-GA016800 3
Needle Plate 2,1/18"(52.4mm) CGA-GA016300 .
(A-61-1) 1/47(6.4mm) CGA-GA017000 Option Option

# 1. A-61-1 ! Change Parts » KM-757, KM=797

2. A-61

3. Option : Thin Material
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

O

:'A-1" and 'B-1' are wrong marks.




Needle Bar Flip-Up Switch Mechanism (Option)
HHsO A& AX| ZHA| (M= AR




SunStarn

, Applied
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = % Q'ty :
Period
Q-1 17-033A-7907 Needle Bar Change Solenoid Ass'y HHECH &2 &8l 0| =E(X) 2
G- CFU-LAO00100 Cover For Solenoid &ell o= Hi 1
Q-3 DSC-GB0O006800 Stud For Solenoid Shaft Connection Lever  |&ell =0l 12 aflt] W 1
Q-4 DSN-AAD05300 Nut[M8xP=1] 2 2E DHHE 1
=5 DSC-BD000200 Screw[M3xP=0.5] S8 0| = A DHLIAL 8
Q-6 PWS-AA000500 Washer &2l 0| E B2 WM 8
Q-7 PWS-CA000100 Spring Washer gl ol= £ Any 2IM 8
Q-8 DSC-FHO01300 Ball Guide Screw B QHy = LIA} 3
Q-9 DSP-AA004800 Neutral Spring for Change Lever HiEC] Bt Helx| ATy 1
Q-10 PBR-AD0C0800 Neutral Positioning Ball e EE el M2l & 1
Q-1 DSC-BJ004700 Screw[3/16" n=32] £l 0| = DHLIAL 4
Q-12 | CFU-CMO000300 Connection Lever for Solenoid Shaft #ellcolE F ¢ 2y 1
Q-13 DSC-FA021500 Set Screw for Solenoid Shaft S80S 55 chota} 2
Q-14 DSC-FA014300 Set Screw(B) For Slide Block 22j0|E BY &5 CiLlAL 1
Q-15 | CFU-KZ000300 Slide Block Moving Shaft(T) 2102 B RER(ME 1
Q-16 DSP-AAD07000 Return Spring For Solenoid Shaft g2l 0| EF 8| AZY 2
Q-17 DCL-AADQ06000 Collar For Slide Block Moving Shaft £El0|E B3 255 I8t 3
Q-18 PSC-CB000200 Screw [M5] | & THLIAL 5
Q-19 CFU-BB000200 Bracket For Slide Block Moving Shaft g2l0|E B3 55 S 1
Q-20 DSC-BJ000200 Screw [11/64" n=40] SeiZ DFLEAL 2
Q-21 CFU-CMO000100 Slide Block Moving Lever €2j0|E B3 25 1
Q=22 DSC-BF012800 Screw [M4xP=0.7] QHH I LpAL 1
Q-23 DSP-AA013300 Positioning Spring For Slide Block S2l0|E B3 2% #H A2 2
Q-24 17-500A-7907 Needle Bar Change Swilch Ass'y et & & A2 x| (48) 1
0-25 17-438C-7907 Tube RE(E) 1
0-26 06-023M-2700 Plug(Blue) 23 (H) 1
Q=27 PTC-AHOC0400 Cable Holder(10N) #0| 8 &OI(10N) 1
Q-28 PTC-AHOC0300 Cable Holder(6N) #H o] & TOol(6N) 2
Q-29 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie(13inch) Aol g Etol(1321x]) 2
NOTE:
(DA=KM-757-7
AL=KN-T5TBL-T
A-1=KM-757
AL=1=KM-757BL
B=KM-797-7
BL=KM-7O7BL-T
B-1=KN-797
BL-1=KM-T97BL
@The " mark
is oplion parls.
@8=Servo Motor . .
EFrom-the library of Supeérior-Sewing-Machine-&-Supbl-EEC—www-Supsew-eom




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  [Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
01-001A-5700 |Arm. Bed 7 A-2 CFA—CBOO18 |UnkFor Revese Levet Sprmg bssembly | 25 | F—B3 CHK-HB00O08 |Bobbin 47 | 0=12
01-001A-577N|Arm. Bed = N,P Motor| 7 | A-1-1 CFA=CHOO02 |Fed Regutatit Eccenine heel Shaft 23 | F-13 CHK-HBO0011 |Bobbin 29 | G-78
01-001A-9700 [Arm. Bed 7 A-4 CFA-CMO0011 |Auto Reverse Lever 25 | F-73 CHK-HBO0011 |Bobbin 47 | O=11
01-001A~-977N|Arm. Bed = N.P Motor] 7 | A-3-1 CFA-CMO0023 |Reverse Lever 25 | F-67 CHK-HC0010 [Bobbin Case 29 | G-82
01-001A-977S3|Arm, Bed — Servo Motar] 7 A-2 CFA-CM0025 |Rsverse Lever 25 | F-66 CHK-HCO0011 |Babbin Case 29 | G-83
02-016M-2350|Earth Line g A-77 CFA-CQO0008 |Length Control Dial Plate 23 F-2 CLB-BF0Q02 |Tube Holder Spring 31 H=42
04-010A—7900 [Nezcle Bar Clamp Assembly | 15 | D-29 CFA-CQO0032 |Length Control Dial Plate | 23 F=1 CLB-BF0004 |Guider Plate For Qil Hose | 31 | H-46
06-023M-2700|Plug For E-48 19 | E-49 CFA-DF0005 |Feed Regulator 23 | F-11 CLB-BGOQ38 |Fek Presser For Upper Thread Of Supgly 7 |A-t18-1
06-023M-2700|Plug(Blue) 55 | Q-26 CFA-DF0012 |Feed Regulator 23 | F-10 CLB-BG0039 |Nesdle Bar Wick Helder(Lower)] 15 | D-13
06-026A-5607 |Reverse Solenoid Assembly 25 | F-97 CFA-FZ0001 |Usper Stopper Rubbet For ReverseLewt | 25 | F-77 CLB-BG0040 |Needls Bar Wick Holder{Upper)| 15 | D=11
10-056A~7507 |Thread Trmning Sclenoid Assembly 35 | I-61 CFA-KC0008 |Reverse Feed Conlrol Shaft| 23 | F-8 CLB-BG0041 |Wick SupportiNeedke BarFrame) | 17 | D-54
11-0000-2507 [Synchronizer Ass'y 43 L-1 CFA-KCOQ016 |Reverse Feed Control Shaft| 23 F-9 CLB-BGO041 |Wick Supporter 15 | D-21
11-001A-7507 |Wiper Solenoid 39 J=1 CFA~KJ00O7 [Feed Regulator Dial Shaft | 23 F-7 CLB-BGO0Q42 |Wick Holder Fot F~17, F-18 23 F-23
11-018M-2350|Plug(Large) For I-61 | 37 I-70 CFA-LAQOQO3 |Reverse Solenoid Cover| 25 | F-99 CLB-BGO043 |Qil Filter Holder 33 | H-65
11-019M-2350(Tube(Large) For I-61| 37 1-69 CFU-BBO001 |Nesdle Bar Change Lever Bracket | 13 Cc-1 CLB-BGO044 [Oil Wick Holder 17 | D-51
11-020A-2500 |Magnetic Holder 43 |k=$=1 CFU-BB0002  |Brackzt For s Block Moving Shat 13 | €=22 CLB-BHO004 |Holder For Qil Hose 31 | H-56
11-0218-2500 [Screw For L-1 43 | L=-1=3 CFU-BB0002 |Srachet For Shde Block Moving Shat 55 | Q-19 CLB-BHO017 |Qil Return Felt Holder| 31 H-35
11-022W-2500|Washer For L-1 43 | L-1-2 CFU-BJ0001 |Slide Plate 13 C-3 CLB-BJ0019 |Qil Cover 31 H-1
12-003A—-7507 |Reverse Button S/W Assembly | 41 K-8 CFU-BJO0D2 |Releasing Plate For Needle Bar| 13 | C-6 CLB-BJ0020 |Dust Protector 31 H=7
12-015M-2350|Cable For E-60 21 | E=61« CFU-BJO0D03 |Neadk Bar Change Indication Plate| 13 | C-10 CLB-BJ0021 |Qil Tube Choke Plate | 31 H-3
13-0000-SES55 |Synchronizer Ass'y (Servo) [ 43 | L-1-4 CFU-CBO001  |Crank For Needle Bar Stopping St 13 | E-15 CLB-BJ0022 |Beinforcement Plate | 33 [ H-70
17-016B-3000 |Plug For E-60 21 | E-63+ CFU-CMO0001 [Slide Block Moving Lever 13 | C-24 CLB-BJ0023 |Qil Cover 31 H-5
17-033A~7807 |Needk Bar Change Sokenoid Assy | 55 | Q-1 CFU-CMO0001 |Slide Block Moving Lever | 55 | Q-21 CLB-BJ0024 |Dust Protector 31 H-8
17-437C-7907 [Tube For E-48 19 | E-50 CFU=-CMOOD3 |Cennection Lever for Solenaid Shatt] 55 | Q-12 CLB-BJ0025 |0il Stopper Plate Presser | 31 H-6
17-43BC-7907 |Tube 55 | Q-25 CFU-KZ0002 |[Slide Block Moving Shaft(S) 13 | C-18 CLB-BKO007 |Oil Abscrd Body 31 H-62
17-500A—7307 |Needk Bar Change Switch Ass'y 55 | Q-24 CFU-KZ0003 |Slide Block Moving Shaft({T) 55 | Q-15 CLB-BQOOOQ1 |0l Supply Pipe For Face PlatePan | 31 | H-19
18-0155-5607 [Nut(L) For E-56 19 | E=57+ CFU-LA0001 |Cover For Solenoid 55 | Q-2 CLB-CNO0O3 |Piston 31 | H-27
18-0165-5607 |Nut(R) For E=56 21 | E-58+ CGA-BH0001 |Finger Guard 21 E-65 CLB-FZ0004 [Rubber 17 | D-58
18-020A-5607 |Ball Joint{Right) 21 | E-59+ CGA-GAD013 |Needle Plate 1/4 A-56+ CLB-FZ0005 |Oil Adjusting Tube 27 | G-39
18-021A-5607 Ball Joint(Left) 19 | E-55+ CGA-GAO172 |Needle Plate 1/4 9 A-61 CLB-FZ0006 |Rubber 17 | D-59
18~107B-9000 |Auto Knes Liller Solenoid Assembly| 21 | E-60+ | | CGA-GAO173 |Needle Plate 1/4 g |A-61-1[| CcLB-JB0O12 |Oil Catcher 31 | H-22
18-118A-9000 |Crank For Auto Knee Lifter| 19 | E=53+ CGA-GB0080 |Feed Dog 1/4” 25 |F-59-1+| | CLB-JC0O006 |Upper Shaft Bushing(M)| 11 B-16
20-016A-5100|Cable For M-1 45 N=-2 CGA-GB00B8 |Feed Dog 1/4"(Trimming) | 25 |F-59-2+ CLB-JD0003 |Oil Wick 11 |B=18-1
20-016A-5100|Plug For M—1 45 | N-3 CGA-GC0020 |Presser Foot(1/64”) | 19 | E-8+ CLB-JDO003 |Qil Wick 11 | B-28
25-004A-3200 |Ball Joint Connecling Rod | 19 | E=56+ | | CGA-GDO003 |Needle Clamp 1/4 15 | D-16+ CLB-JD0003 |Oil Wick 11 | B-32
40-031A=5770 [Thead Tension Release Sokendid dssemth]| 19 | E-48 CGA-GD0004 |Needle Clamp(L) 17 | D-45+ CLB-JD0003 |Qil Wick 11 | B-37
85-014C-3701 |Tube For E-60 21 | =64~ | |CGA-GDO00S0 |Needle Clamp(R) 17 | D-46+ CLB-JD0003 |Qil Wick 15 | D-12
91-0025-5100 |Bracket For M=1 45 N=5 CHB-BA0001 |Rotary Hook Base(lLeft) | 27 | G-30 CLB-JD0003 |Oil Wick 17. | D-53
91-027B-3000 |Screw For E-60 21 | E-62+ CHB-BAOD02 |Rotary Hook Base(Right) | 27 | G-32 CLB-JD0003 |Qil Wick 25 | F-102
91-0295-5100|Screw For M—=1 45 N-4 CHB-BAD020 |Rotary Hook Base(Left) | 27 | G-29 CLB-JDO003 |Oil Wick 23 F-22
AFU-PS0001 |Needle Bar Change Lever Assembly] 13 | C-8 CHB-BADO21 |Rotary Hook BaselRight) | 27 | G-31 CLB-JDO003 |Oil Wick 29 | G-67
AMB-PS0024 |Slide Plate “Front"Ass'y| 9 | A-59 | [ CHE-BF0001 |Pinch Sleeve(Upper) | 29 |G-85-1| | CLB-JDO003 |Oil Wick 33 | H-69
AMB-PS0046 |[Slide Plate “Front"Ass'y| 9 | A-65 CHB-BF0002 |Pinch Sleeve(Lower) | 29 |G-85-2| | CLB-JD0003 |0il Wick For Hook Base| 31 | H-52
ARB-PS0004 |Reverse Button Assembly | 41 K=3 CHB-BJ0O0O1 |Hook Base Cover(L) | 27 | G-36 CLB-JG0009 |Lower i Terminal Connecting Hose| 31 | H-45
AS-004803 |[Needle Bar Frame 15 D-4 CHB-BJ0002 |Hook Base Cover(R) | 27 | G-37 CLB-JG0009 |0il Exhaust Hose 31 | H-32
AS—-004803  [Needle Bar Rock Shalt Assy | 17 | D-61 CHB-BNO033 |Hook Thrust Ring 27 | G-54 CLB-JGO00Y |0l Hose For Hook Baselleft) | 31 | H-54
AS—015930 [Amm. Bed - Servo Motor| 7 A-1 CHB-CAQ001 |Cpener Link 27 | (557 CLB-JGOO0S |0il Hose For Hook Base{Right]] 31 | H-53
AST-PS0004 [Knee Lifting Pad Assembly| 47 | O-51 CHB-CA0004 |Opener Link 27 | G-56 CLB-JG000Z |Oil Hose For Lower Shaft | 31 | H-55
ATA-PS0055 |Thread Tension AdustingAssy] 9 | A-73 CHB-CMO0001 |Opener Lever 29 | G-59 CLB-JG000S |Oil Return Hose 31 | H-36
ATR-PS0009 |Tension Release Cable Assy | 19 | E-32 CHB-CMO0002 |Opener Lever 27 | G-58 CLB-JG0009 |Oil Suction Hose a H-31
AWP-PS0012 |Wiper Link “A"Ass’y | 39 | J-13 CHB-FC0001 [Hook Base Cover Gasket | 27 | G-35 CLB-JGO00S |0l Supply Hose For Feed Regulaton Shalt | 31 | H-—44
CAC-BJ0006 |Needie Thread Inserting Guide | 47 | O-14 CHB-HNOQ0O1 |Opener 29 | G-63 CLB-JGOC09 |Upper Cil Terminal Connacting Hose| 31 | H=-39
CAC-JBO0O1 |Qiler 47 | O-4 CHB-HNO0QO06 [Opener 29 | G-62 CLB-JH0005 |Qil Terminal(Lower) 31 | H-50
CAC-JB0003 |0il 47 0-3 CHB-KF0001 |Opener Lever Shaft 29 | G-66 CLB-JHO006 |0il Terminal(Upper) 31 | H-40
CAC-MAOQQ07 |Head Cover 47 | O=2 CHK-HA0010 |[Hook 29 | G-73 CLB-JJ0004 |Oil Window 31 | H-20
CAC-MH0001 |Accessory Box 47 0O-1 CHK-HA0026 [Hook 29 | G-69 CLB-JKO0O3 |Oil Filter 33 | H-68
CEA-BBO0OS |Reverse Solencid Bracket | 25 | F-g4 | | CHK=HA0027 [Hook 29 | G-70 | | CLB-JK0007 |Oil Pan Filter A a7 | o-37
CFA-BB0015 [Reverse Lever StopperlLower) | 25 | F-78 | | CHK-HAQ028 |Hook 29 | G- CLB-JLO00B |Felt 17 | D-60
CFA-BGO001 |Spring Hook For Reverse Level| 25 | F-86 | [ CHK-HA0029 |Hook 29 | G-72 CLB-JLO008 |Felt For F-17, F-18 | 23 | F-21
CFA-CAQ010 |Reverse Link 25 F-91 CHK-HAD030 |Hook 29 | G-74 CLB-JL0008 |Qil Felt 11 B-39
CFA-CBO0010 |Reverse Crank Assembly | 25 | F-80 CHK-HA0031 |Hook 29 | G-75 CLB-JL0015 [Needle Bar Felt(B) 17 |.B=b0
CFA-CB0011 |Reverse Solenoid Crank F- 92 CHK-HBOO0OB |Babbin G-79 CLB-JL0063 |Oil Return Felt(B) 31 H-34

Fromthe nora

fy of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

@




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts__|Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts_[Page|Ref.No.| | Parts No. Name of Parts __|Page|Ref.No.

CLB=JLO064 |0l Felt For Thread Take-Up 31 H-2 CMB-LD0110 |Brand Mark 7 A-10 CTH-CC0012 |Needle Bar Crank 15 | D-31
CLB-JLOO6S |Felt 47 | 0-25 CMB-LDO111 |Model Mark(KM=757)| 7 | A-44 CTH-HJ0015 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 11 | B-34
CLB-JLO0B65 |Felt For Uppe: Thread OF Suply 7 | A-19 CMB-LD0113 |Model Mark(KM-757-75) 7 | A-40 CTH-HJ0016 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 11 | B-36
CLB-JLO066 |Qil Felt For B-16 11 | B-18 CMB-LD0114 |Magel Mark(KM-T57BL-TN) 7 A-43 CTH-HJ0027 |Thread Take-Up Lever | 11 | B-35
CLB-JLO066 |Oil Felt For B-18 11 B-20 CMB-LDO1161 |M:>del Mark(KM-757BL-75) 7 A-42 CTR-BAOCO1 [Supporter For E-44 19 | E=40
CLB-JLOO67 |Felt For Needle Bar Frame| 15 | D-14 CMB-LDO0117 |Model Mark(KM-757-TN) 7 | A-41 CTR-BB0009 |Bracket For E-48 19 | E-45
CLB=JLO067 |Needle Bar Felt(A) 15 | D-34 CMB-LD0118 |Model Mark(KM-757-75) rd A-46 CTR-BGO007 |Holder(U) For E-32 19 | E=33
CLB-JLO068 [Felt For F-56 25 | F-63 CMB-LD0119 |Model Mark(KM-7878L-7S) 7 | A-48 CTR-CMOO0D9 |Thread Tension Release Lever | 19 | E-21
CLB-JLO06S |Hook Oil Felt 27 | G-33 CMB-LD0120 |Model Mark(KM-797BL-7N) 7 A-49 CTR-CMO010 |Lever(A) For E-48 19 | E-44
CLB=JLOO7Q  [CoverFelt For Lower Shalt FrontBIS| 31 | H-61 CMB-LD0121 |Model Mark(KM=797)| 7 | A-50 CTR-CM0O011 |Lever(B) For E-48 19 | E-38
CLB-JLOO71 |Qil Return Felt(A) 31 | H-33 CMB-LD0122 |Model Mark(KM-797BL)| 7 | A-51 CTR-KCO0006 |Tension Release Bar | 9 | A=70
CLB-JP0O001 [Nipple 31 | H-26 CMB-LD0131 |Sticker “M" 9 | A-82 CTT-BB0023 |Bracket For I-61 35 | I-62
CLB-JPOO18 |04 Supely Nipple For Face PlatePa| 31 | H-17 CMB-LD0132 |Sticker "H" 9 | A-83 CTT-BB0024 |Moving Knife Bracket| 35 | I-12
CLB=-JPO021 |Qil Tube Pin For Hook Base| 31 | H-60 CMB=LDO133 |01 Adustng Mask For Face Plate Part 31 | H-16 CTT-BF0011 |Holder For Stopper Pin | 35 | I-34
CLB-MG0004 |Qil Pan Filter B 47 | 0-38 CNB-BB0004 |Latchet Bracket 15 |D-28-15| | CTT-BJO038 |Thread Catcher 35 -7

CLF-BA0002 |Feed Bar 23 | F-54 CNB-BCO004 |Needle Bar Frame 15 | D-28 CTT-CAQO11 |Thread Trimming Rock Link] 35 | 1=17
CLF-BAQ017 |Feed Bar 23 | F-55 CNB-BF0013 [Needle Bar Clamp 15 D9 CTT-CB0014 |Moving Knite Shaft Crank(L} 35 =53
CLF-BB0005 |Feed Bar Fork 23 | F-56 CNB-BFQ015 [Needle Bar Clamp 15 |D-29-1| | CTT-CB0015 [Moving Knife Shalt CrankiR] | 35 | I-44

CLF-BJ0012 |Bearing Cover For Feed Cam | 23 | F-29 CNB-BJ0007 |Needle Bar Guide Plate | 15 | D-6 CTT-CCO012 |Uoungknte Stat ComectonFod®) | 35 | 1-48
CLF-BJ0013 |Slide Block Guide Plate | 23 | F=34 CNB-BJ0008 |Slide Block Cover 15 | D-41 CTT-CCO013 |Moing Knfe Shatt Comnectin Roall) | 35 | |-49
CLF-CAQQ08 |Level Feed Connecting Link| 23 | F-36 CNB-BJ0009 |Cover For Releasing Pin| 15 |D-29-3| | CTT-CC0014 |iont Coveston Sudllpd"~117) | 35 | 1-39#
CLF-CB0014 |Feed Bar Crank 23 | F-49 CNB-BJ0010 |[Spring Cover 15 | D-35 CTT-CLO0O3 |Roller For Thread Trimming Cam 35 | I-25
CLF-CB0015 |Level Feed Crank 23 | F-38 CNB-BKOQ0S |[Slide Block 15 | D-40# CTT-CMQ020 |Clutch Lever 35 | I-60
CLF-CB0041 |Level Feed Crank 23 | F-37 CNB-CD0007 |Neadle Bar Gude Slde Block | 15 | D-5 CTT-DD0003 |Thread Trimming Cam | 37 | 1-65
CLF-CCO007 |Feed Cam Connecting Rod| 23 | F-31 CNB-CDO008 |Needle Bar Guide Slide Block | 15 | D-30 CTT-FBO002 |Cushion Rubber 35 | I-18
CLF—-CCO008 [Feed 3egulator Connecting Rod 23 | F=15 CNB-CDO009 [Nesdla Bar Rotate Stopper Block 15 | D-37 CTT-KCOOOB |Thead Trimming Rock Link Shatt | 35 | I-14
CLF-CDO0009 |[Slide Block 23 | F-33 CNB-CM0002 |SeaSaw Lever 17 | b-=67 CTT-KZ0001 [Moving Knife Shaft(L)| 35 -1

CLF-DCO008 |Feed Cam 23 | F-26 CNB-CMOC03 [Clutch Lever 15 |D-29-7| | CTT-KZ0002 |Moving Knife Shaft(R)| 35 =2

CLF-DCQO11 |Vettical Feed Eccentric Cam | 27 | G-27 CNB-CS0001 |Latchet(L) 15 |D-29-12| | CTT-NAOO11 |Moving Knife 35 -3

CLF-DC0033 |Feed Cam 23 F-25 CNB-CS0002 |Latchet(R) 15 |D-29-13 CTT-NB0012 [Fixed Knife 35 -8

CLF-KCO0008 |Feed Rock Shaft 23 | F-48 CNB-KA0015 [Needle Bar 15 | D-15 CTT-NB0O012 [Fixed Mes 47 | 0-21
CLF-KFO005 |Feed Bar Shaft 23 | =51 CNB-KA0017 |Needle Bar(L) 17 | D-43L | | CUF-CAD002 |Needle Bar Rock Link| 15 | D-23
CLF-KKO0008 |Feed Regulator Shaft| 23 | F-17 CNB-KA0018 [Needle Bar(R) 17 | D-43R| | CUF-CB0O003 [Needie Bat Connacting Crank | 15 | D-26
CLF-KKO009 |Feed Regulator Shaft| 23 | F-18 CNB=-KFQ002 [Needle Bar Rock Shaft | 15 | D-1 CUF-CCO003 [Needle Bar Connecting Rod 15 | D-19
CLS-BJ0006 |Bearing Presser 27 | G-15 CPB-BFO008 |Presser Bar Holder 19 | E-9 CUS-DA0015 [Link Cam 11 | B=22
CLS=KF0004 |Lower Shaft 27 G-1 CPB-BHO007 |Finger Guard 21 E-66 CUS-DA0017 |Link Cam 1 B-23
CMB-BJ0046 [Stopper For Slide Plate(R) | 7 A-38 CPB-CMO0005 |Presser Bar Lifter 19 | E-11 CUS-DB0012 |Balance Cam 11 | B-42
CMB-BJ0048 |Bobbin Window 7 | A-54 CPB-DFO005 |Presser Bar Lifter Crank| 19 | E-13 CUS-KC0014 |Upper Shaft 1 B-9
CMB-BJ0066 |Machine Number Plate 7 | A=52 CPB-KB0003 |Presser Bar 19 | E-6 CWP-BB0012 [Wiper Solenoid Bracket | 39 J-2

CMB=-DCO0112 |Model Mark(KM-757BL)| 7 | A-45 CPB-KCO0003 |Presser Adjusling Bar| 21 | E-69 CWP-BB0013 |Wiper Link Body 39 | J-30
CMB-FCO0043 |Gasket For Back Cover Plale 7 |A-34—1| | CPM—BH0007 [Knee Lilter ConnectingRed| 19 | E-27 CWP-BF0004 |Wiper Holder 39 | J-25
CMB-FCO00B8 |[Top Cover Gasket 9 | A-B5 CPM-CMOO014 |Presser Bar Lifter Lever | 19 | E-17 CWP-BH0007 |Wiper(Left) 39 | J-29
CMB-GH0001 [Slide Plate(L) 7 | A-55 CPM-CMO014 |Presser Bar Lifter Lever | 19 | E=19 CWP-BHO008 |Wiper(Right) 39 | J-28
CMB-GH0002 [Slide Plate(R) 9 | A-58 CPM-CMO0015 |[Knee Lifter Lever 19 | E-30 CWP=BJ0013 |Stopper 39 | J=32
CMB-GH0028 |Slide Plate(R) 9 A-54 CPM-CRO005 [Knee Lifter Bar 18 | E-31 CWP-CAQ016 |Wiper Link "C" 39 | J-24
CMB-GH0029 [Slide Plate(L)(1-1/2") 9 | A-78 CRB-BJ0003 |Stopper For Reverse Button| 41 K-8 CWP-KZ0001 |Wiper Shalt Ass'y 39 | J-20
CMB-GHO0030 [Slide Plate(R)(1=1/2") | 9 | A-79 CRB-LC0002 |Reverse Butlon Case | 41 K-1 CWP-LB0002 |Wiper Solenoid Cover| 39 | J-3

CMB-GHO0031 [Slide Plate(L)(2") 9 A-B0 CRB-LF0001 [Insulation Film 41 K-2 DBS-DAO0155 |Feed Rock Shaft Front Bushing] 23 | F—46
CMB-GH0032 |Slide Plate(R)(2") g | A-B1 CST-BB0029 [Knee Lifting Controller | 47 | 0-486 DBS-DAQ156 |Feed Rock Shalt Bushing(R] | 23 | F-42
CMB-GHO0036 |Slide Plate(L) 9 A-60 CST-BB0033 |Hinge a7 o-9 DBS-DA0157 [Lower Shaft Front Bushing | 27 | G-2#
CMB=HKQ027 [Thread Retainer 7 A-25 CST-BR0O001 |Oil Pan 47 | O-36 DBS-DA0158 [Lowsr Shalt Middle Bushing 27 | G-5#
CMB-HKO0053 |Am Thread Guide Plate{U)] 7 A-14 CST-CR0004 |Head Rest 47 | O-26 DBS-DAD159 |Rotary Hook Bushing{Upper) | 27 | G-50
CMB-HKO054 |Am Thread Guide Plate(M)] 7 | A-16 CST-CRO005 |Knee Base Rubber 47 | 0-42 DBS-DA0311 |Presser Bar Bushing(L) | 19 | E-5
CMB=HKO0055 [Am Thread Guide Platell)| 7 A-18 CST-FB0002 |O-Ring For 0-41 47 | 0—-41 DBS-DA0313 |Rotary Hook Bushing{Upper) | 27 | G-49
CMB-LAO117 |Thread Take Up Cover g A-21 CST-FDO011 [Haad Support Rubber(Smalll | 47 0-7 DBS-DA0315 |Lower Shalt Middle Bushing[1-1/2°)] 29 | G-91
CMB-LAO128 |Belt Cover "A” 47 | 0-29 CST-FD0012 |Head Support Rupber(Mddie) | 47 | O-6 DBS-DAD316 |Lower Shaft Front Bushingl2*)| 29 | G-92
CMB=-LA0129 [Belt Cover(D) 47 | ©-35 CST-FF0O004 |[Rubber Cushion For Hinge | 47 | O-8 DBS-DAD317 |Lower Shaft Middle Bushing(2"| 29 | G-93
CMB-LA0130 |Face Plate 7 A-9 CST-KCO007 [Knee Lilting Controlier Shaft 47 | O-44 DBS-DB0041 |Upper Shaft Bushing(F) | 11 B-19
CMB-LA0279 |Top Cover 9 A-84 CST-MF0003 [Thread Stand Assembly| 47 | O—28 DBS-DB0042 [Neede Bar Rock Shatt BushiF)| 15 D-2
CMB-LB0063 |Face Plate T A-5 CTA-BJOO19 (Stopper For A=73 9 A-74 DBS-DB0043 |Needle Bar Rock Shalt Bush(R)| 15 D=3
CMB-LB0064 |Back Cover Plate 7 | A-34 CTH-BFO001 [Thread Take=Up Lever Holder | 11 | B-38 DBS-DB0044 |Moving Knife Shall Bushing(Rl| 35 | 1-46
CMB-LDO0O1 [Needle Bar Oil Supply Mark| 31 | H-10 CTH-CCO0010 |Needle Bar Crank 15 | D-8 DBS-DB0045 |Moving Knile Shall BushinglL) | 35 | I-55

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts paga]naf;No, Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No Parts No. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
DBS-DB0046 |Ratary Hook BushinglLower) | 27 | G-47 DSC-BAQ017 |Screw(9/64 “n=40) 47 | 0-30 DSC-BJOD11 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 | H-47
DBS-DB0047 |Ball Guide Bushing 13 | c-12 DSC-BAQ028 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 47 | 0-48 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 | H-51
DCL-AAQ006 |Collar For J—23 39 | J=22 DSC-BB0014 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 35 =10 DSC-BJO011 |Screw(9/64"N=40) N H=57
DCL-AAQ054 |Stopper Collat For 17, F-18] 23 | F-19 DSC-BB0014 [Screw(11/64“n=40) 35 -4 DSC-BJ0O011 |Screw(9/64 “n=40) 31 H-59
DCL-AA0057 |Collar For E-24 19 | E-23 DSC-BB0018 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 A-57 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 39 J-4
DCL-AA0058 |Collar For F-48 23 | F-44 DSC-BB0020 |Screw(9/64“n=40) 23 | F-30 DSC-BJOO11 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 41 K=7
DCL=AA0059 |Moving Knife Shaft Collar | 35 -5 DSC-BB0020 |Screw(9/64“n=40) 25 | F-64 DSC-BJO014 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 13 C=7
DCL-AAQOBO |Collar For Sidz Block Moving Shalt| 13 | C-19 DSC-BB0037 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 27 | G-16 DSC-BJ0014 [Screw(9/64 "n=40) 17 | D-42
DCL-AAQQB0 |Collar For Skd2 Block Moving Shaft| 55 | Q=17 DSC-BB0038 |Screw(1/64“n=24) 47 | 0-10 DSC-BJ0014 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 29 | G-65
DCL-AB0021 |Bushing For B-6 11 | B-40 DSC-BB0046 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 | A-63 DSC-BJ0014 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 | H-38
DCL-AB0022 |Bearing Bushing 27 | G=7 DSC-BCO002 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 7 | A-13 DSC-BJ0014 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 | H-49
DCL-AB0023 |Bearing Bushing 27 | G-11 DSC-BC0005 |Screw(3/64 "n=56) 15 | D=7 DSC-BJ0014 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 H-9
DCL-BAQO15 |Rubber Collar For 0-29| 47 | 0-33 DSC-BC0010 [Screw(9/64 "n=40) 7 | A-22 DSC-BJ0016 |Screw(3/64 " n=56) 7 |A-18-2
DGR-ABOO11 |Lower Shaft Spiral Gear| 27 | G-24 DSC-BD0002 [Screw[M3xP=0.5] 56 | @5 DSC-BJ0024 [Screw(3/64"n=32) 25 | F-69
DGR-AB0012 |Hook Gear 27 | G-45 DSC-BF0001 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 | H-41 DSC-BJ0041 |Screw(1/8"n=44) 25 | F-61
DHK-HCO0017 |Bokbin Case 29 | G-80 DSC-BF0004 |[Screw(15/64"n=28) 25 | F-82 DSC-BJ0043 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 15 | D=17
DMB-LDO115 |Model Mark(KM=797-7N) 7 | A=47 DSC-BF0004 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 25 | F-84 DSC-BJ0044 |Screw For D-19 15 | D-20
DPK-CAD001 |Rubber Cap 9 | A-69 DSC-BFO008 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 1" B-5 DSC-BJ0044 |Screw For Hook Base| 29 | G-80
DPK-CA0022 |Rubbsr Cap For Ol Terminal | 31 | H-43 DSC-BF0019 [Screw(3/64 "n=28) 23 | F-3 DSC-BJ0046 [Screw(1/8"n=44) 23 | F-24
DPK-CA0025 |Rubber Cap 9 | A-68 DSC-BF0026 [Screw(3/64"n=32) 25 | F-98 DSC-BJ0047 [Screw(3/64"n=32) 13 | C=11
DPK-CA0026 |Oil Cap 7 A-37 DSC-BFO031 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 19 | E-10 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64 'n=32) 13 c-2
DPK-CB0007 |Rubber Can 7 | A-23 DSC-BF0034 [Screw For D-29-3 15 |D-29-2| | DSC~BJ0O047 |Screw(3/64 "n=32) 25 | F=101
DPK-CB0018 |Face Plate Rubber Cap | 7 A-11 DSC-BF0037 [Screw(9/64"n=28) 11 | B-24 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64 " n=32) 23 | F-14
DPK-CB0025 |Rubber Cap (S) 7 | A-24 DSC-BF0038 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 19 | E-7 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 25 | F-87
DPK-CB0026 |Rubber Cap 7 A-27 DSC-BF0061 |Screw(M8x1.25) 47 | 0-40 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 31 H-4
DPK-CBO0034 |Rubber Cap For Sidz Black Cover 7 A=15 DSC-BF0062 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 33 | H-66 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64 "n=32) 39 | J-31
DPL-AAQ0060 [Pulley(Servo) 11 B-1 DSC-BF0063 |Screw(11/64 " n=40) 33 | H-64 DSC-BJ0047 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 39 | J-33
CPL-AA0016 |Pulley 11 B-3 DSC-BF0079 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 23 F=-52 DSC~-BJ0047 |Screw[3/16" n=32] 55 | &1
DPL-BB0Q05 |Timing Belt Pulley(Upper) | 11 | B=11 DSC-BF0101 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 7 | A-12 DSC-BJ0048 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 15 | D-36
DPL-BB0006 [fm=sid il isides-ip| 27 |G-17-2| | DSC-BF0101 [Screw(9/64 "n=40) 9 A=71 DSC-BJ0048 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 15 | D-38
DPN-AA0002 |Slide Block Shaft 23 | F=32 DSC-BF0101 [Screw(9/64"n=40) 15 | D-10 DSC-BJ0048 [Screw(1/8"n=40) 17 | D-52
DPN-AA0071 |Oil Adjusting Pin 27 | G-40 DSC-BF0101 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 27 | G-38 DSC-BJ0049 |Screw For D=29-15 15 |D-29-16
DPN-AAQ087 |Pin For F-1 23 F=4 DSC-BF0115 |Screw(9/64 “n=28) 11 B-25 DSC-BJ0064 |Screw(3/64"n=28) 47 | 0-31
DPN-AAQ0BB |Needle Bar Crank Shaft| 11 | B-27 DSC-BF0121 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 17 | D-48 DSC-CA0006 [Screw(11/64"n=40) | 31 | H-18
DPN-AAQ08B9 |Stud For F-37, F-38 | 23 | F-40 DSC-BF0128 [Screw [MaxP=0.7] | 55 | Q-22 DSC-CA0008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 11 | B-17
DPN-AAQOS5 |Tension Rekease BarFoe Tead Trmme | 9 A=76 DSC-BF0128 [Screw(M4x0.7) 13 | C-26 DSC-CAD008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 19 E-4
DPN-AAQQ96 |Needle Bar Crank Shaft| 11 | B-28 DSC-BF0128 |Screw(M4x0.7) 41 | K-10 DSC-CA0008 [Screw(15/64"n=28) | 23 | F-43
DPN-AAQ097 [Hinge Pin “A’For Clutch Lever | 15 |D-29-8| | DSC-BF0129 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 29 |G-85-3| | DSC-CAD008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 23 | F-47
DPN=-AAQ098 |Hinge Pin "8'For Clutch Lever 15 |D-29-10| | DSC-BFO130 [Screw 33 | H=72 DSC-CA0008 [Screw(15/64"n=28) 27 G=4
DPN-AAQ099 [Hinge Pin For Latchet | 15 |D-28-11| | DSC-BF0166 |Screw(1/64"n=28) 25 | F-96 DSC-CA0008 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 27 | G-6
DPN~-AAQ100 [Needls Bar Down PostonngPn | 15 |D-29-9| | DSC-BGO0001 [Screw(11/64"n=40} 9 | A-62 DSC-CAQ017 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 9 | A-66
DPN-ADOO74 |HingePin For Thiead Take Up Lever{ 11 | B=31 DSC-BG0001 [Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 | H-25 DSC-CA0019 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 23 | F-45
DPN-AD0D076 |Wiper Link Shaft 39 | J-21 DSC-BG0002 |Screw(5/64 "n=24) 11 B-4 DSC-CA0024 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 19 | E-22
DPN-ADO106 |Presser Bar Lifter Stud | 19 | E-24 DSC-BJ0002 |[Screw 33 | H-71 DSC-CA0028 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 11 | B-33
DPN-AF0001 |Spring Pin(@4) 19 | E=35 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw [11/64" n=40]| 55 | Q-20 DSC-CA0029 [Screw(M6x1.0) 27 | G-41
DPN-BA0ODQ9 |Pin 25 |F-83-1| | DSC-BJO002 |Screw(11/64”n=40) 7 | A-39 DSC-CA0030 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 29 | G-68
CPN-BC0029 |Needle Bar Up Positioning Pn | 15 | D-32 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 9 | A-72 DSC-CA0032 |Screw(1/8”n=40) 17 | D-49
CPN-BCO0030 [Stopper Pin For Slide Block] 15 | D=-39 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 13 | C-23 DSC-CADO33 [Screw For Clulch Lever Pin| 35 | |-58
CPN-BCO031 |Needle Bar Releasing Pin 15 |D-29-5| | DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 28 | F-35 DSC-CAD051 |Screw(1/64"n=28) 19 | E-26
DSC-AA0003 |Screw(15/64"n=28) 25 | F=57 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 25 | F-79 DSC-CB0001 |Screw For |-14 35 1-15
DSC-AA0003 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 47 | O-50 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 41 | K-11 DSC-CB0001 [Screw(Md) 35 | 1-56
DSC-AA0028 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 25 | F-81 DSC-BJ0002 |Screw(9/64 " n=40) 19 | E-34 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 11 B-15
DSC-AC0005 |Screw(M3) 39 | J-27 DSC-BJ0003 |Screw(9/64 "n=40) 19 | E-14 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 23 F=27
DSC-AC0005 |Screw(M3x0.5) 39 J=5 DSC-BJ0004 [Screw(11/64"n=40) 7 A-35 DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/64"n=40) 25 | F=75
DSC-AC0015 |Screw(1/8"n=44) 25 | F-60 DSC-BJ0004 |Screw(11/64"n=40) | 39 | J-9 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 27 | G-10
DSC-BA0004 [Screw(3/64"n=28) 23 F=50 DSC-BJOO11 |Screw 21 E=71 DSC-CB0004 |Screw(1/64 "n=40) 27 | G-14
DSC-BAQ011 |Screw(11/64"n=40) 31 H-23 DSC-BJC011 |Screw For A-28 7 A-29 DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/64 "n=40) 27 |G-17-4
DSC-BA0012 |Screw(3/64"n=56) 4 K~9 DSC-BJ0O11 |Screw For A-30 7 | A-31 DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/64 "n=40) 27 | G-25
DSC-BA0013 |Screw(1/64"n=28) 15 | D-27 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 9 | A-75 | | DSC-CB0004 [Screw(1/64 "n=40) 37 | I-66
DSC-BA0013 |Screw(1/64"n=28) 23 | F-39 DSC=BJ0011 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 15 | D-22 DSC-CB0005 |Screw(15/64"n=28) | 23 | F-20
DSC-BAQ014 |Screw(3/64"n=32) 13 | C-16 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(9/64"n=40) 17 | D65 DSC-CB0007 |Screw(M5) 19 | E-42
DSC-BAQ014 |Screw(3/64 " n=32) 25 | F-68 DSC-BJ0011 |Screw(9/64 “n=40) 19 | E-52 DSC-CB0010 |Screwl(1/64“n=40) 11 B-30

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No. Parts No. _Name of Parts _|Page|Ref.No.
DSC-CB0010 |Scraw(1/64"n=40) 27 | G-28 DSN-AA0032 |Nut For Oil Adjusting | 27 | G-42 PBR-BA0028 [Needle Bearing For F-25, F-26| 23 | F-28
DSC-CB0010 [Screw(1/64"n=40) 27 | G~46 DSN-AA0037 [Nut For E=17, 19 19 | E-25 PBR-BAQ029 |Rotary Hook Neelde Beating | 27 | G=~53
DSC-CB0018 [Screw(1/64"n=40) 11 | B-14 DSN-AA0053 [Nut[MBxP=1] 55 | Q-4 PBR-GBO0001 |Rod End Bearing(R) | 35 | 1-37
DSC-CB0018 [Screw(1/64"n=40) 11 | B-41 DSN-CC0001 |Nut(9/64"n=20) 19 | E-1 PBR-GB000S |Rod End Bearing(L) | 35 | I1-41
DSC-CB0018 |Screw(1/64 "n=40) 23 | F-12 DSP-AAQ017 |[Spring For E=2 19 E-3 PBT-BB0002 |Timing Belt 11 | B-13
DSC-CB0018 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 25 | F-74 DSP-AAQQ48 [Neutral Spring ForC-8 | 13 | C-13 PL-000083 [fr=r;todyl% 27 |G-17-2
DSC-CB0018 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 27 | G-13 DSP-AAQ048 [Neutral Spring for Change Lever 556 | Q-9 PL-000084 27 |G=17-2
DSC-CB0018 [Screw(1/64"n=40) 27 |G-17-3| | DSP-AA0062 |Spring For E=2 21 | E-68 PL—000085  [irmey et Pl ot p| 27 |G-17-2
DSC-CB0018 |Screw(1/64"n=40) 27 | G-26 DSP-AAQ063 [Piston Spring 31 | H-28 PL=000086 [fmzmght?dylf | 27 |G=-17-2
DSC-CB0018 |Scraw(1/64"n=40) 27 G-9 DSP-AAQ064 [Spring For F=1 23 F=5 PPK-BAQO0OS |O—-Ring For F-8, 9 23 | F-9-1
DSC-CB0025 |Screw(M8x1.25) 17 | D-56 DSP-AAQ065 |Retum Sprng For StopperPin | 35 | 1-18 PPK~-BAO0O16 |O-Ring For F-7 23 F-6
OSC-FAQ062 {Stud Screw For F-67| 25 | F=76 DSP-AAD066 |[Spring For Reverse Button | 41 K-4 PPK-BB0001 |O—Ring For H-20 31 | H=21
DSC-FAQ127 [Scten For Moving Knife Shaft Jont | 35 1-43 DSP-AADDG7 |[Spring For D-32 15 | D-33 PPN-ADOOO1 |Pin For A-52 7 A-53
DSC-FAQ135 |Stud Screw For E=27| 19 | E-28 DSP-AAQ068 |[Clutch Lever Return Spring| 15 |D-29-6| | PPN-AF0009 |Pin For H=62 31 | H-63
DSC-FA0136 |[Stud Screw For F-15| 23 | F=186 DSP-AA0069 |Latchet Return Spring] 15 |D-28-14| | PSC-AC0006 |Screw(M6) 35 1-36
DSC-FAQ137 |Stud Screw For F-80| 25 | F-90 DSP-AAQ070 |Retum Spring For Solencid Shaft 55 | Q-16 PSC-AC0010 [Screw For E-44 19 | E-41
DSC-FAO138 [Stud For F-92 25 | F-95 DSP-AADO70 |Spring For C-6 13 | ©-5 PSC-AC0012 |Screw(M6) 35 | I-64
DSC-FA0139 [Stud Screw For F=92 | 25 | F-83 DSP-AAOO71 |Return Spring For C-8 | 13 | C-21 PSC-ACO0015 |Screw(M4x0.7) 35 | I-13
CSC-FAD140 |[Slud Screw For Clutch Lever | 35 | 1=57 DSP-AAQOT2 [Postioning Spring For Side Block | 13 | C-25 PSC-ACQ061 |Screw(M5x0.8) 35 | I-45
DSC-FA0140 [Stud Screw For E-44| 19 | E-43 DSP-AAD073 |Release Pin Return Spring | 15 |D-29-4| | PSC-AC0070 [Screw(M3x0.5) 39 | J-26
DSC-FAD141 [Stud Screw For Rod End(R)| 35 |-22 DSP-AAD133 |Positioning Soring For Skde Block | 55 | Q-23 PSC-ACO111 |Screw(M6xP1.0) 19 | E-46
DSC-FAD142 [Stud Screw For J-13 | 39 | J-14 DSP-AB0034 [Spring For E-21 19 | E-18 PSC-ACO0118 |Screw(M5x0.8) 35 | 1-52
DSC-FA0143 |[Set ScrewlB) For Slige Block | 55 | Q-14 DSP-AB0034 [Sping For Presser BarLiter Levr | 19 | E-16 PSC-AC0119 |Screw(M4xL10) 9 | A-86
DSC-FAQ143 [Stud Screw For E-38| 19 | E=39 DSP-ABO0O35 [Feverse Lever Return Spring 25 | :F-85 PSC-BJ0001 |Screw(1/8"n=40) 17 | D-47
DSC-FA0145 [Set Screw For Slide Plate | 13 C-4 DSP-ABQQ36 [Thread Timming Retun Sering] 35 | 1-31 PSC-CB0002 [Screw 13 | C=20
DSC-FAQ146 |Hinga Pin Screw For C-18, 19| 13 | C-17 DSP-AB0037 |Return Spring For J-1| 39 | J-12 PSC—-CB0002 [Screw [M5] 55 | 0-18
DSC-FA0214 |Stud Screw For E=30| 19 | E-29 DSP-ACO0049 [Reverse Lever Spring(A)] 25 | F-71 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(3/64"n=28) 27 | G-48
DSC-FAQ215 |[Set Screw for Solenoid Shaft | 55 | Q=13 DSP-ACC050 |[Return Spring For C-57 | 47 | 0O-45 PSC~CB0002 |Screw(M4) 35 | |I-47
DSC-FD0012 |[Screw{Lower) For 45 (9/84"n=40) | 7 A-8 DSP-BA0021 |Bobbin Tension Spring | 29 | G=77 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4) 35 -6
DSC-FDO013 |Hinge Screw For I-48, I-43] 35 | =50 DSP-BA0028 [Bobbin Tension Spring | 29 | G-76 PSC-CB0002 |Screw(M4) 39 | J-23
CSC-FH0013 |Ball Guide Screw 55 Q-8 DSR-AF0001 |Rotary Hook Bearnng StopRing| 27 | G=52 PSC-CB0025 [Screw(M6xL10) 11 B-43
DSC-FJOO01 |01 Adusting Screw For Face Plate Pan 3 H=12 DSR-AK0005 |Salety Clutch Belt Pulley Ring | 27 |G—17-1 PSC-DD0O001 |Set Screw For 0-35 47 | O-34
DSC-GA0004 [Suslnmafy e Tmmglmike | 35 1-26 DSR-AKO005 |Side Ring 11 | B-12 PSN-AAQ017 |Nut For E-32 19 | E-37
DSC-GADQOY |Screw For Needle Bar Rock Link 165 | D-24 DTC-AHO001 [Cable Holder 19 | E=58 PSR-AC0001 |E-Ring(@9) 47 | 0-43
DSC-GB0003 [Screw For Stopper Pin | 35 | 1-19 DTC-AHOO05 |Cable Holder (4N) 7 | A-28 PSR-AC0004 [E-Ring(@3) 41 K-5
DSC-GB0004 [Screw For Opener Link Shaft | 29 | G-61 DTC-AH0010 [Holder For H-44 31 | H-48 PSR-AC0005 |E-Ring(@6) 23 | F-41
DSC-GB0006  [Stud Fr Sokenod Sraft Convecienles | 55 | Q=3 DTC-AHO0010 |Qil Return Hose Holder | 31 | H-37 PTC-AGO001 [Band Clip 7 | A-33
DSC-GDO001 |Screw(Upper) For A-5 7 A-6 DTC-AKOQ003 [Magnetic 47 | O-39 PTC-AGOQ001 [Nylon Clip 47 | 0-20
DSC-HAO0001 [Screw(9/64"n=20) 19 | E-2 DWS—-AACQ06 (Washer For 1-49 35 | I-51 PTC-AGO002 |Cable Tie(13inch) 55 | Q-29
DSC-HBO021 [SudFx bieede By Crarge GuidePl | 13 | C-9 DWS-AA0006 |Washer For J-32 39 | J-34 PTC-AHO001 |Cable holder (5N) 7 | A=30
DSC-HCO0009 [Bed Base 9 | A-67 DWS-AAQ006 |Washer For 0-29 47 | 0-32 PTC-AH0003 [Cable Holder (EN) 7 | A-32
DSC-HDO002 [Screw For Return Spring|] 35 1-32 DWS-AAD012 [Washer For F=51 23 | F-53 PTC-AHO003 |Cable Holder(6N) 55 | Q-28
DSC-HDO006 |Adusing Screw For RetumSprng | 35 | 1-29 DWS=-AAQQ21 [Washer For Moning Knte Tension Adusing] 35 | 1-11 PTC-AH0004 |Cable Holder(10N) 55 | Q=27
DSC-HDOO006 [Stud Screw For F-86| 25 | F-BB DWS=AADQO021 [Washer Forlhoing Mes Tensen Aesig | 47 | 0-22 PTC-AHO0005 |Cable Holder{3N) 31 | H-24
DSC-HZ0011 |[Connecting Bolt For E=32 | 19 | E-36 DWS-AAQ022 |Washer For Hook Base | 29 | G-89 PTL-AB0001 |L Wrench(2mm) 47 | 0O-19
DSN-AAQ003 [Nut(11/64”n=40) 35 | I-59 DWS-AA0029 |Washer(1.21) 21 | E-70 PTL-AB0002 |L Wrench(5mm) 47 | O-15
DSN-AA0004 |Nut(15/64"n=28) 47 | 0-49 DWS-AAQ038 |Washet For G=62, G-63| 29 | G-64 PTL-ABO003 [L Wrench(2.5mm) 47 | O-18
DSN-AAQ006 |Nut(3/64"n=32) 29 | G-60 DWS-AA0133 |Washer For F=73 25 | F-72 PTL-AB0004 |L Wrench(4mm) 47 | O-16
DSN-AA0007 |Nut(15/64"n=28) 7 A=P6 DWS=-AA0134 |Washer For E-21 19 | E-20 PTL-ABOO0S |L Wranch(3mm) 47 | 017
DSN-AA0009 [Nut{11/64"n=40) 25 |F-90-1| | DWS-AAQ135 |Felt Washer For Hook Base| 27 | G-34 PTL-BAQOO1 [Drivet(Large) 47 | O-24
DSN-AA0009 |Nut{11/64“n=40) 35 | 1-30 DWS=AAQ0144 |Washer For Feed Bar Fork | 25 | F-58 PTL-BA0002 |Driver(Middle, Small) | 47 | 0-23
DSN-AA0009 |Nut{11/64"n=40) 35 1-33 DWS-CA0001 |Washer For E-44 19 | E-42 PWS-AAQQ05 |Washer 55 Q-6
DSN-AAQ009 |Nut(3/64"n=32) 25 | F-89 DWS-CA0001 |Washer For E-45 19 | E-47 PWS-CAQ001 |Spring Washer 55 | Q-7
DSN-AAQ011 [Nut For E=16 19 | E-15 DWS-CAQOD1 |Washer For Stopper Pin| 35 | 1-20 PWS-CAQD005 |[Spring Washer For I-62| 35 | |-63
DSN-AAQOQ14 [Nut For Stopper Pin | 35 | I-21 DWS-CB0002 |Washer For F-67 25 | F-70 PWS-CAQ0DS |Washer For |-34 35 | 1-35
DSN-AAQ017 [Nut(1/8"n=40) 33 | H-87 DWS-CBO006 |Washer(Upper) For A-5| 7 A-7 SP-200 |Program Unit Box 45 | N-1
DSN-AA0020 |Nut For J-14 39 | J-16 GP-018166 |Bobbin Winder Assembly | 47 | 0-27 | |SC-0346-2350|Screw(5/64 "'n=18) 19 | E-54+»
DSN-AAC024 |Nut(A) 21 E=-72 PBR-AAQ060 [Bearing(6904NR) 27 G-8 WS-000611 |Washer for Hook Base(t=1)] 27 | G-55
DSN-AA0026 [Nut(L) For =41 35 | I-42 PBR-AAQO74 |Bearing(6004NR) 1 B-6 WS-000612 [Washet for Hook Baset=1.2) | 27 | G=55
DSN-AA0027 |Nut(1/8"n=44) 25 | F-62 PBR-AAD074 [Bearing(6004NR) 27 | G-12 WS-000613 _|Washer for Hook Base(t=1.4) | 27 | G-55
DSN-AACQ30 |Nut(5/64"n=24) 15 | D-25 PBR-ADOQ08 |Neutral Positioning Ball | 13 | C-14 WS-000625 [fz=fylhmgiel Tase any =l 35 | I-11
DSN-AAQ031 |Nut(3/8”n=28) H=11 PBR-AD0008 [Neutral Positioning Ball Q-10 - Bag 47 | O-54

From the ||brary of

uperior Sewing Machine & Supply C - www.supsew.com




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts _ |Page|Ref.No. Parts No.. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No. Parts No.. Name of Parts  |Page|Ref.No.
= CD Manual 47 | O-55
= Innar Box 47 | O-53
- Nail 47 | O=5
= Needle 15 | D-18
= Needle 47 | 0-13
= Needle 47 | O-52
= Pinch Sleeve Ass'y 29 | G-85

From the library of

uperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index

Parts No.

Name of Parts

Page

Ref.No.

Parts No.

Name of Paris

Page

Ref.Noc.

Parts No.

Name of Parls

Page.

Ref.No.

Fromthe

ibra

@

ry of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com






